Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 21% 26% 17% 23% 32% 12% 21% 18% 33% 21%
Off on the wrong track 67% 63% 2% 56% 58% 79% 71% 73% 49% 64%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 1% 10% 8% 8% 9% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (685) (852) (346) (321) (515) (355) (1,063) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Generally headed in the right direction 21% 40% 9% 16% 36% 5% 40% 18% 37% 13%
Off on the wrong track 67% 46% 88% 73% 49% 94% 48% 78% 48% 73%
Not sure 11% 14% 3% 10% 15% 1% 12% 5% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,537) (510) (427) (418) (558) (519) (281) (324) (163) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Generally headed in the right direction 21% 21% 21% 42% 24% 9%
Off on the wrong track 67% 69% 62% 47% 65% 79%
Not sure 11% 10% 17% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (1,246) (291) (371) (403) (757)




Yahoo! News Survey
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

2. President Biden Job Approval

- 20220610

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 19% 12% 29% 14%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 25% 27% 31% 20% 22% 24% 30% 25%
Approve 39% 39% 39% 41% 43% 32% 41% 36% 59% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 16% 24% 17% 14% 9% 13% 20% 18%
Strongly disapprove 40% 41% 39% 23% 35% 48% 48% 48% 10% 32%
Disapprove 56% 57% 55% 47% 52% 62% 57% 61% 30% 50%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 11% 4% 5% 2% 3% 10% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,540)  (687) (853) (346) (322) (517) (355)  (1,066) (197 (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 14% 33% 5% 6% 33% 2% 27% 9% 31% 8%
Somewhat approve 25% 46% 9% 20% 44% 4% 41% 15% 37% 21%
Approve 39% 79% 14% 26% 77% 6% 68% 24% 68% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 11% 12% 22% 14% 8% 18% 13% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 40% 6% 73% 48% 5% 85% 11% 61% 14% 45%
Disapprove 56% 17% 85% 70% 19% 93% 29% 74% 30% 63%
Not sure 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540)  (511)  (427)  (419)  (560)  (519)  (282) (323) (164) (681)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 14% 16% 8% 34% 13% 5%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 28% 36% 33% 15%
Approve 39% 40% 36% 70% 46% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 20% 15% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 31% 14% 36% 55%
Disapprove 56% 57% 51% 29% 51% 72%
Not sure 5% 3% 13% 2% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,540) (1,248) (292) (372) (403) (759)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

3A. Biden Approval on Issues — Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 23% 22% 23% 20% 15% 24% 31% 21% 38% 20%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 26% 28% 21% 18% 21% 36% 19%
Approve 46% 45% 46% 46% 43% 45% 49% 42% 74% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 14% 20% 17% 13% 14% 16% 10% 19%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 29% 19% 29% 35% 33% 35% 8% 28%
Disapprove 46% 48% 43% 39% 46% 48% 47% 51% 18% 47%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 14% 10% % 3% 6% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535)  (685) (850) (344) (320) (516) (355)  (1,062)  (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 23% 48% 7% 16% 51% 4% 42% 13% 44% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 32% 16% 22% 31% 12% 33% 19% 28% 21%
Approve 46% 80% 23% 38% 82% 16% 75% 32% 72% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 9% 21% 19% 9% 16% 13% 20% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 30% 6% 52% 37% 5% 63% 9% 45% 13% 33%
Disapprove 46% 15% 73% 56% 14% 79% 22% 65% 27% 48%
Not sure 8% 6% 4% % 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 14%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101%  100%  99%  100% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,535)  (511)  (425)  (416)  (560)  (517)  (279) (323) (164) (679)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 23% 25% 16% 47% 22% 11%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 26% 27% 26% 20%
Approve 46% 47% 42% 74% 48% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 21% 14% 20% 14%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 23% 11% 27% 41%
Disapprove 46% 46% 44% 25% 47% 55%
Not sure 8% 6% 15% 2% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,535) (1,245) (290) (370) (403) (756)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

3B. Biden Approval on Issues — The economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 21% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 22% 24% 17% 23% 19% 32% 16%
Approve 32% 33% 32% 32% 36% 28% 36% 29% 53% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 21% 14% 15% 10% 14% 21% 14%
Strongly disapprove 45% 45% 45% 29% 43% 54% 50% 52% 16% 49%
Disapprove 60% 60% 60% 50% 57% 69% 60% 66% 37% 63%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 17% 8% 4% 3% 6% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 9%  101% 99%  101%  101%  99%  101%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,539)  (686) (853) (346) (322) (516) (355)  (1,066)  (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 11% 25% 4% 7% 26% 2% 22% 7% 25% 7%
Somewhat approve 21% 39% 8% 16% 39% 4% 39% 13% 39% 15%
Approve 32% 64% 12% 23% 65% 6% 61% 20% 64% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 10% 17% 18% % 19% 10% 20% 15%
Strongly disapprove 45% 11% 76% 55% 10% 87% 13% 68% 15% 52%
Disapprove 60% 28% 86% 72% 28% 94% 32% 78% 35% 67%
Not sure 8% 8% 3% 5% 7% 1% 8% 2% 1% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,539)  (511)  (427)  (418)  (560)  (519)  (282) (324) (163) (680)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 11% 13% 6% 26% 12% 4%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 22% 32% 26% 12%
Approve 32% 34% 28% 58% 38% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 18% 20% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 45% 47% 39% 19% 40% 61%
Disapprove 60% 61% 57% 39% 55% 73%
Not sure 8% 5% 15% 4% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,539) (1,247) (292) (372) (403) (758)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

3C. Biden Approval on Issues — Race
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 15% 16% 11% 12% 17% 20% 16% 23% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 21% 23% 24% 19% 20% 20% 26% 22%
Approve 37% 37% 37% 34% 36% 36% 40% 36% 49% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 20% 21% 11% 11% 13% 24% 17%
Strongly disapprove 33% 34% 32% 21% 28% 40% 40% 39% 11% 32%
Disapprove 48% 49% 48% 41% 49% 51% 51% 52% 35% 49%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 25% 15% 13% 9% 13% 16% 20%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (684) (848) (344) (321) (515) (352) (1,060) (196) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Strongly approve 15% 34% 5% 9% 36% 3% 31% 5% 32% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 36% 10% 20% 37% 6% 33% 16% 31% 18%
Approve 37% 70% 15% 29% 73% 9% 64% 21% 63% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 15% 18% 12% 13% 15% 17% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 7% 60% 38% 5% 72% 12% 51% 11% 36%
Disapprove 48% 19% 75% 56% 17% 85% 27% 68% 26% 51%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 14% 11% % 9% 10% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532)  (509)  (424)  (417)  (558) (516)  (281) (322) (164) (676)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 15% 18% 7% 34% 15% %
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 22% 30% 28% 14%
Approve 37% 39% 29% 64% 43% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 21% 17% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 25% 12% 32% 44%
Disapprove 48% 48% 46% 29% 47% 58%
Not sure 15% 12% 25% % 10% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,532) (1,242) (290) (372) (399) (755)




Yahoo! News Survey
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

3D. Biden Approval on Issues — Guns

- 20220610

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 20% 12% 27% 11%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 18% 17% 26% 17% 18% 18% 20% 21%
Approve 33% 34% 32% 29% 36% 31% 38% 30% 47% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 17% 23% 18% 13% 14% 16% 19% 18%
Strongly disapprove 39% 40% 38% 28% 34% 47% 43% 44% 22% 36%
Disapprove 56% 56% 55% 51% 52% 60% 57% 60% 41% 54%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 19% 13% 10% 5% 10% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (684) (853) (344) (322) (516) (355) (1,064) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Strongly approve 14% 31% 4% 9% 31% 2% 26% 7% 26% 9%
Somewhat approve 19% 29% 10% 21% 33% 5% 31% 13% 33% 16%
Approve 33% 60% 14% 30% 64% 7% 57% 20% 59% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 18% 16% 16% 13% 18% 18% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 39% 14% 63% 44% 12% 76% 16% 56% 22% 42%
Disapprove 56% 29% 81% 60% 28% 89% 34% 74% 38% 58%
Not sure 12% 11% 5% 10% 8% 3% 10% 5% 4% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537)  (509)  (427)  (418)  (559)  (519)  (281) (324) (163) (679)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 14% 16% 8% 31% 15% 5%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 19% 29% 25% 11%
Approve 33% 36% 27% 60% 40% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 15% 20% 15% 19% 16%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 31% 19% 35% 51%
Disapprove 56% 56% 51% 34% 54% 67%
Not sure 12% 8% 22% 5% 6% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,537) (1,245) (292) (371) (402) (758)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

3E. Biden Approval on Issues — Climate change
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14% 19% 12% 25% 19%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 27% 27% 19% 20% 22% 31% 18%
Approve 38% 39% 37% 40% 40% 33% 39% 34% 56% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 11% 14% 16% 12% 8% 12% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 32% 22% 28% 40% 43% 40% 13% 29%
Disapprove 47% 50% 43% 36% 44% 52% 51% 52% 25% 43%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 23% 16% 16% 9% 14% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,534)  (684) (850) (345) (320) (516) (353)  (1,062)  (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 15% 32% 5% 11% 32% 2% 28% 8% 33% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 39% 10% 21% 38% % 36% 17% 34% 18%
Approve 38% 1% 15% 32% 70% 9% 64% 25% 67% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 13% 14% 10% 11% 14% 10% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 6% 60% 42% 7% 73% 12% 55% 8% 37%
Disapprove 47% 16% 73% 56% 17% 84% 26% 65% 24% 50%
Not sure 16% 14% 13% 13% 13% 8% 11% 10% 9% 23%
Totals 101%  101%  101%  101%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534)  (511)  (426)  (415)  (560) (516)  (281) (322) (164) (678)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 15% 16% 10% 32% 14% 5%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 34% 27% 15%
Approve 38% 39% 33% 66% 41% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 17% 13% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 25% 13% 32% 45%
Disapprove 47% 48% 42% 26% 46% 57%
Not sure 16% 14% 24% % 12% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,534) (1,243) (291) (372) (401) (755)




Yahoo! News Survey
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

3F. Biden Approval on Issues — Crime

- 20220610

Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 11% 11% 10% 12% 8% 9% 14% 10% 21% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 13% 28% 21% 23% 21% 32% 17%
Approve 32% 33% 30% 25% 36% 30% 37% 31% 53% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 26% 18% 12% 11% 14% 16% 21%
Strongly disapprove 40% 40% 39% 27% 34% 48% 45% 44% 16% 45%
Disapprove 56% 57% 54% 53% 52% 60% 56% 58% 32% 66%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 22% 12% 10% 7% 12% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535)  (683) (852) (345) (321) (516) (353)  (1,062) (197 (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 11% 24% 4% 6% 23% 2% 20% 7% 24% 7%
Somewhat approve 21% 39% 7% 20% 42% 4% 35% 14% 32% 17%
Approve 32% 63% 11% 26% 65% 6% 55% 21% 56% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 15% 17% 14% 11% 19% 12% 19% 17%
Strongly disapprove 40% 10% 70% 46% 8% 80% 17% 63% 18% 40%
Disapprove 56% 23% 85% 63% 22% 91% 36% 75% 37% 57%
Not sure 12% 13% 5% 11% 13% 3% 9% 4% % 19%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535)  (508)  (425)  (419)  (557)  (517)  (280) (323) (164) (679)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 11% 12% 6% 23% 12% 4%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 18% 37% 25% 11%
Approve 32% 34% 24% 60% 37% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 24% 17% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 34% 18% 40% 51%
Disapprove 56% 56% 58% 35% 56% 67%
Not sure 12% 10% 18% 5% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,535) (1,243) (292) (370) (400) (759)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

3G. Biden Approval on Issues — The situation with Russia and Ukraine
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 18% 19% 17% 15% 12% 18% 28% 17% 27% 14%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 23% 27% 21% 20% 21% 26% 26%
Approve 41% 43% 39% 38% 39% 39% 48% 38% 53% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 14% 17% 20% 14% 10% 16% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 33% 33% 33% 27% 30% 36% 37% 37% 16% 36%
Disapprove 48% 49% 47% 44% 50% 50% 47% 53% 28% 48%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 18% 12% 10% 5% 9% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,533)  (683) (850) (345) (322) (516) (350)  (1,061)  (195) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 18% 39% 5% 13% 42% 2% 31% 7% 41% 13%
Somewhat approve 23% 33% 14% 23% 34% 13% 33% 15% 27% 22%
Approve 41% 72% 19% 36% 76% 15% 64% 22% 68% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 17% 20% 11% 14% 16% 17% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 33% 8% 59% 36% 4% 66% 15% 54% 11% 34%
Disapprove 48% 19% 76% 56% 15% 80% 31% 71% 28% 47%
Not sure 11% 10% 6% 8% 9% 4% 5% 6% 4% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,533)  (508)  (425)  (418)  (558)  (516)  (282) (322) (162) (678)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 18% 21% 9% 39% 18% 8%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 19% 30% 28% 17%
Approve 41% 45% 28% 69% 46% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 21% 13% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 34% 32% 13% 30% 45%
Disapprove 48% 47% 53% 26% 48% 59%
Not sure 11% 8% 19% 6% 6% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,533) (1,241) (292) (371) (399) (757)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

3H. Biden Approval on Issues — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 13% 14% 13% % 13% 22% 12% 22% 11%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 20% 23% 16% 16% 18% 24% 16%
Approve 33% 34% 31% 33% 30% 29% 38% 30% 46% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 15% 20% 24% 12% 9% 14% 16% 24%
Strongly disapprove 36% 37% 35% 26% 31% 41% 43% 42% 19% 29%
Disapprove 52% 54% 50% 46% 55% 53% 52% 56% 35% 53%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 21% 16% 18% 10% 14% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,536)  (685) (851) (346) (320) (515) (355)  (1,066)  (196) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 14% 31% 3% 8% 32% 2% 24% 3% 31% 11%
Somewhat approve 19% 29% 10% 17% 30% 5% 32% 15% 26% 14%
Approve 33% 60% 13% 25% 62% 7% 56% 18% 57% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 16% 18% 14% 14% 18% 19% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 36% 11% 61% 43% 10% 72% 15% 52% 17% 39%
Disapprove 52% 24% 77% 61% 24% 86% 33% 71% 33% 54%
Not sure 16% 15% 11% 13% 14% % 10% 12% 10% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536)  (510)  (427)  (416)  (558)  (518)  (281) (324) (162) (679)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 14% 16% 7% 29% 14% 6%
Somewhat approve 19% 19% 18% 29% 24% 10%
Approve 33% 35% 25% 58% 38% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 14% 22% 17% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 30% 17% 31% 48%
Disapprove 52% 52% 52% 34% 48% 62%
Not sure 16% 14% 24% 8% 13% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,536) (1,244) (292) (372) (402) (756)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

4. Generic Congressional vote

If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 38% 36% 40% 37% 43% 35% 41% 35% 60% 36%
The Republican Party candidate 34% 38% 30% 17% 30% 44% 42% 44% 9% 24%
Other 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 20% 15% 12% 11% 11% 22% 17%
| would not vote 11% 10% 12% 21% 12% % 5% 9% 8% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,538) (686) (852) (346) (323) (514) (355) (1,065) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
The Democratic Party candidate 38% 90% 7% 23% 85% 3% 63% 23% 70% 30%
The Republican Party candidate 34% 5% 83% 33% 5% 83% 12% 56% 16% 36%
Other 2% 0% 1% 6% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 4%
Not sure 14% 4% 6% 23% 9% 10% 18% 8% 10% 17%
| would not vote 11% 2% 4% 15% 0% 0% 6% 12% 4% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,538) (510) (426) (419) (560) (519) (281) (322) (164) (681)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
The Democratic Party candidate 38% 43% 24% 70% 43% 20%
The Republican Party candidate 34% 39% 17% 18% 32% 43%
Other 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Not sure 14% 12% 20% % 12% 18%
| would not vote 11% 3% 35% 3% 9% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,538) (1,246) (292) (370) (403) (759)
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5. Trump Run in 2024
Should President Trump run for president again in 20247

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 31% 35% 28% 24% 42% 33% 24% 37% 15% 25%
No 55% 52% 58% 58% 46% 55% 62% 50% 75% 58%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 18% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,539) (687) (852) (346) (322) (517) (354) (1,065) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 31% 14% 58% 29% 10% 57% 22% 52% 18% 28%
No 55% 80% 25% 57% 87% 21% 71% 30% 77% 56%
Not sure 14% 6% 17% 14% 3% 22% 7% 18% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,539) (512) (426) (419) (561) (518) (282) (322) (164) (681)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 31% 32% 29% 22% 29% 38%
No 55% 56% 53% 73% 59% 43%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 5% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,539) (1,248) (291) (372) (403) (758)
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6. Biden Run in 2024
Should President Biden run for president again in 20247

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 21% 25% 18% 17% 27% 20% 20% 21% 29% 18%
No 64% 62% 66% 65% 60% 65% 65% 66% 49% 65%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 18% 13% 14% 15% 13% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,524) (679) (845) (340) (320) (513) (351) (1,055) (195) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 21% 43% 10% 12% 37% 11% 30% 21% 36% 15%
No 64% 36% 84% 76% 40% 85% 52% 71% 43% 70%
Not sure 15% 21% 6% 12% 24% 4% 18% 8% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,524) (504) (424) (416) (555) (516) (278) (318) (162) (677)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 21% 24% 13% 36% 24% 12%
No 64% 63% 68% 47% 60% 74%
Not sure 15% 14% 18% 17% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,524) (1,236) (288) (366) (398) (754)
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7. Trump vs. Biden 2024
If the 2024 election were held today, who would you vote for?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 39% 37% 40% 34% 40% 38% 43% 37% 55% 28%
Donald Trump 42% 45% 39% 32% 41% 47% 44% 49% 17% 39%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 34% 19% 15% 13% 13% 29% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (684) (849) (346) (319) (515) (353) (1,060) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Joe Biden 39% 82% 9% 28% 85% 4% 61% 19% 72% 33%
Donald Trump 42% 7% 80% 47% 4% 89% 19% 67% 15% 44%
Not sure 20% 11% 11% 25% 10% 6% 19% 14% 13% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,533) (508) (425) (418) (557) (518) (280) (323) (163) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Joe Biden 39% 42% 26% 70% 42% 21%
Donald Trump 42% 44% 35% 16% 40% 55%
Not sure 20% 14% 39% 14% 18% 23%
101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Totals
Unweighted N (1,533) (1,243) (290) (371) (400) (756)
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8A. Politician Favorability — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 25% 27% 23% 15% 26% 30% 25% 29% 8% 23%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 14% 22% 23% 15% 13% 20% 9% 15%
Favorable 43% 49% 37% 37% 49% 45% 38% 49% 17% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 16% 13% 7% 8% 10% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 42% 35% 48% 39% 31% 45% 52% 38% 65% 41%
Unfavorable 53% 47% 57% 55% 44% 52% 60% 48% 74% 52%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 9% 7% 3% 2% 3% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (686) (850) (345) (322) (516) (353) (1,063) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Very favorable 25% 7% 54% 20% 2% 57% 12% 47% 10% 22%
Somewhat favorable 18% 8% 25% 24% 6% 27% 13% 24% 11% 19%
Favorable 43% 15% 79% 44% 8% 84% 25% 71% 21% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 7% 12% 8% 9% 14% 12% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 42% 73% 12% 41% 83% 6% 60% 15% 68% 42%
Unfavorable 53% 83% 19% 53% 91% 15% 74% 27% 76% 52%
Don’t know 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 8%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 102% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,536)  (512)  (425)  (416)  (560)  (517)  (281) (321) (164) (680)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Very favorable 25% 27% 18% 13% 24% 31%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 22% 10% 20% 20%
Favorable 43% 44% 40% 23% 44% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 13% 9% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 34% 66% 42% 30%
Unfavorable 53% 54% 47% 75% 54% 41%
Don’t know 5% 3% 12% 2% 3% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,536) (1,246) (290) (373) (401) (756)
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8B. Politician Favorability — Joe Biden
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 19% 19% 20% 16% 18% 18% 26% 17% 33% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21% 19% 23% 21% 25% 20% 18% 20% 31% 17%
Favorable 40% 38% 43% 37% 43% 38% 44% 37% 64% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 22% 13% 10% 7% 10% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 38% 28% 34% 48% 48% 49% 10% 33%
Unfavorable 53% 57% 49% 50% 47% 58% 55% 59% 27% 48%
Don’t know 7% 5% 8% 12% 10% 4% 1% 3% 9% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533)  (683) (850) (345) (320) (514) (354)  (1,062)  (197) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Very favorable 19% 45% 4% 11% 45% 2% 33% 13% 42% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 36% 8% 20% 39% 4% 35% 12% 28% 19%
Favorable 40% 81% 12% 31% 84% 6% 68% 25% 70% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 8% 12% 17% 10% 8% 17% 9% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 40% 7% 75% 47% 4% 85% 11% 61% 12% 48%
Unfavorable 53% 15% 87% 64% 14% 93% 28% 70% 26% 61%
Don’t know % 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533)  (509)  (425)  (418)  (558)  (517)  (280) (323) (163) (679)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Very favorable 19% 21% 13% 42% 18% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 21% 31% 26% 14%
Favorable 40% 42% 34% 73% 44% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 17% 10% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 31% 13% 36% 56%
Unfavorable 53% 54% 48% 23% 51% 68%
Don’t know % 4% 17% 3% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,533) (1,243) (290) (369) (401) (757)
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8C. Politician Favorability — Liz Cheney
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 11% 12% 11% 5% 9% 13% 19% 12% 16% 6%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 16% 21% 22% 24% 20% 24% 20%
Favorable 32% 35% 30% 21% 30% 35% 43% 32% 40% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 15% 19% 13% 11% 14% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 22% 17% 16% 34% 36% 31% 15% 17%
Unfavorable 40% 45% 36% 32% 35% 47% 47% 45% 32% 31%
Don’t know 27% 19% 35% 47% 35% 19% 11% 23% 28% 43%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (686) (849) (345) (319) (516) (355) (1,063) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Very favorable 11% 20% 6% 10% 22% 4% 20% % 27% %
Somewhat favorable 21% 37% 9% 19% 40% 9% 32% 13% 37% 17%
Favorable 32% 57% 15% 29% 62% 13% 52% 20% 64% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 16% 16% 16% 12% 22% 17% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 26% 8% 43% 32% 8% 57% 10% 41% 8% 28%
Unfavorable 40% 23% 59% 48% 24% 69% 32% 58% 23% 39%
Don’t know 27% 20% 26% 24% 15% 18% 17% 22% 13% 38%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,535)  (511)  (426)  (417)  (559)  (518)  (280) (323) (164) (680)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Very favorable 11% 12% 8% 26% 11% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 14% 39% 25% 10%
Favorable 32% 35% 22% 65% 36% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 16% 16% 18% 11%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 15% 11% 26% 34%
Unfavorable 40% 43% 31% 27% 44% 45%
Don’t know 27% 21% 47% 8% 21% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,535) (1,245) (290) (371) (399) (759)
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8D. Politician Favorability — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 21% 26% 16% 7% 15% 29% 28% 27% 4% 14%
Somewhat favorable 12% 16% 9% 17% 17% 8% 8% 13% 8% 14%
Favorable 33% 42% 25% 24% 32% 37% 36% 40% 12% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 14% 15% 9% 6% 9% 17% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 23% 29% 19% 20% 27% 39% 27% 30% 20%
Unfavorable 37% 37% 37% 33% 35% 36% 45% 36% 47% 33%
Don'’t know 29% 21% 38% 43% 32% 26% 19% 25% 40% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532)  (685) (847) (344) (320) (514) (354)  (1,060)  (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Very favorable 21% 6% 41% 22% 4% 58% 6% 39% 5% 19%
Somewhat favorable 12% 11% 17% 11% 6% 15% 13% 19% 12% 10%
Favorable 33% 17% 58% 33% 10% 73% 19% 58% 17% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 8% 15% 11% 6% 17% 12% 14% %
Very unfavorable 26% 48% 7% 26% 57% 5% 37% 6% 54% 27%
Unfavorable 37% 58% 15% 41% 68% 11% 54% 18% 68% 34%
Don’t know 29% 24% 27% 27% 21% 15% 27% 24% 15% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532)  (512)  (423)  (416)  (560)  (515)  (279) (323) (163) (679)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Very favorable 21% 25% 7% 11% 18% 27%
Somewhat favorable 12% 12% 15% 14% 17% 9%
Favorable 33% 37% 22% 25% 35% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 16% 14% 15% 7%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 12% 47% 27% 16%
Unfavorable 37% 41% 28% 61% 42% 23%
Don’t know 29% 23% 49% 14% 24% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,532) (1,243) (289) (372) (397) (757)
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8E. Politician Favorability — Mike Pence
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 13% 12% 5% 14%
Somewhat favorable 25% 30% 21% 19% 25% 26% 32% 30% 17% 18%
Favorable 36% 43% 31% 29% 36% 38% 45% 42% 22% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 20% 15% 23% 24% 24% 22% 28% 16%
Very unfavorable 26% 24% 27% 26% 22% 28% 25% 24% 35% 21%
Unfavorable 48% 48% 47% 41% 45% 52% 49% 46% 63% 37%
Don’t know 16% 9% 23% 29% 20% 11% 7% 12% 16% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,528) (684) (844) (343) (319) (514) (352) (1,061) (193) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Very favorable 11% 6% 22% 10% 4% 18% 10% 20% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 25% 17% 35% 31% 16% 43% 22% 36% 18% 23%
Favorable 36% 23% 57% 1% 20% 61% 32% 56% 26% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 29% 17% 21% 29% 18% 29% 18% 30% 19%
Very unfavorable 26% 40% 12% 24% 44% 13% 30% 13% 40% 26%
Unfavorable 48% 69% 29% 45% 73% 31% 59% 31% 70% 45%
Don’t know 16% 9% 13% 14% 7% 7% 10% 13% 5% 23%
Totals 100%  101%  99%  100%  100%  99%  101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528)  (508)  (423)  (416)  (556)  (516)  (280) (320) (164) (675)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Very favorable 11% 11% 13% 13% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 21% 22% 27% 27%
Favorable 36% 38% 34% 35% 38% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 23% 19% 30% 25% 17%
Very unfavorable 26% 29% 14% 32% 24% 23%
Unfavorable 48% 52% 33% 62% 49% 40%
Don’t know 16% 11% 33% 3% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,528) (1,240) (288) (372) (396) (754)
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Which one of the following is the most important issue to you when thinking about this year’s election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Coronavirus 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 8% 3%
Inflation 37% 3% 38% 21% 30% 50% 41% 43% 26% 29%
Crime 10% 9% 11% 14% 11% 7% 7% 7% 17% 16%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Schools 5% 5% 6% 10% 9% 2% 1% 4% 7% 8%
Healthcare 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 7% 8% 12% 14%
Abortion 8% 6% 10% 11% 10% % 6% 7% 10% 7%
Immigration 9% 11% % 7% 8% 6% 15% 9% 2% 10%
Climate change 8% 10% 6% 11% 7% 5% 10% 9% 4% 8%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 9% % 8% 8% 7% 13% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 102% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540)  (687) (853) (346) (323) (516)  (355)  (1,086)  (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Coronavirus 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% % 3% 6% 2%
Inflation 37% 23% 53% 40% 26% 63% 20% 47% 27% 42%
Crime 10% 12% 7% 9% 11% 6% 14% 9% 12% 9%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 0%
Schools 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 8% 7% 4%
Healthcare 10% 15% 4% 9% 15% 3% 13% 7% 8% 10%
Abortion 8% 14% 6% 6% 13% 3% 12% 2% 14% 8%
Immigration 9% 4% 13% 10% 3% 16% % 13% 3% %
Climate change 8% 12% 2% 10% 15% 2% 11% 5% 10% 8%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Not sure 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 2% 5% 3% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 102% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540) (512) (427) (418) (561) (518) (282) (324) (164) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Coronavirus 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2%
Inflation 37% 40% 27% 26% 33% 45%
Crime 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Schools 5% 4% 9% % 6% 5%
Healthcare 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 6%
Abortion 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 6%
Immigration 9% 9% 8% 5% 10% 10%
Climate change 8% 9% 6% 12% 10% 5%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 7% 5% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540) (1,248) (292) (373) (403) (758)
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10A. Parties On Issues — Coronavirus
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 36% 35% 37% 39% 33% 34% 40% 33% 53% 35%
Republican Party 28% 32% 25% 15% 25% 35% 34% 36% 5% 19%
Both equally 19% 20% 17% 21% 23% 17% 13% 16% 23% 23%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 25% 19% 14% 14% 15% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (687) (849) (344) (323) (515) (354) (1,065) (195) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 36% 73% 9% 30% 7% 5% 53% 16% 68% 32%
Republican Party 28% 6% 62% 27% 4% 67% 12% 50% 10% 27%
Both equally 19% 14% 16% 24% 11% 17% 20% 21% 17% 17%
Not sure 17% 7% 12% 19% 8% 11% 14% 13% 5% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,536) (510) (426) (418) (560) (516) (280) (323) (164) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Democratic Party 36% 38% 29% 67% 39% 19%
Republican Party 28% 32% 17% 12% 24% 38%
Both equally 19% 17% 24% 14% 22% 19%
Not sure 17% 13% 30% % 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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10B. Parties On Issues — Inflation
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 26% 25% 26% 21% 26% 25% 29% 24% 41% 21%
Republican Party 39% 44% 35% 28% 32% 48% 45% 48% 12% 31%
Both equally 15% 17% 13% 19% 20% 11% 12% 11% 23% 16%
Not sure 20% 14% 27% 31% 22% 16% 14% 16% 24% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,530) (683) (847) (343) (322) (512) (353) (1,059) (194) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 26% 60% 5% 13% 57% 3% 43% 16% 52% 17%
Republican Party 39% 9% 78% 45% 8% 85% 20% 64% 11% 40%
Both equally 15% 16% 8% 19% 18% 5% 20% 11% 24% 14%
Not sure 20% 15% 8% 23% 17% 7% 17% 9% 12% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (509) (424) (416) (559) (516) (281) (319) (163) (678)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Democratic Party 26% 28% 18% 53% 27% 12%
Republican Party 39% 43% 27% 18% 36% 51%
Both equally 15% 13% 21% 16% 22% 10%
Not sure 20% 16% 35% 13% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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10C. Parties On Issues — Jobs
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 29% 27% 31% 30% 26% 27% 35% 27% 45% 28%
Republican Party 38% 42% 34% 22% 32% 47% 46% 46% 13% 30%
Both equally 15% 16% 14% 19% 21% 11% 11% 13% 22% 16%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 29% 21% 15% 8% 14% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (684) (851) (345) (322) (516) (352) (1,061) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 29% 67% 3% 19% 64% 3% 47% 14% 61% 23%
Republican Party 38% 9% 80% 40% 7% 85% 17% 62% 13% 39%
Both equally 15% 12% 8% 21% 17% 5% 19% 13% 21% 14%
Not sure 18% 12% 9% 19% 13% 7% 17% 11% 5% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (509) (427) (419) (558) (518) (281) (322) (164) (678)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Democratic Party 29% 32% 21% 55% 33% 14%
Republican Party 38% 42% 25% 18% 35% 49%
Both equally 15% 13% 22% 16% 19% 12%
Not sure 18% 13% 32% 10% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
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10D. Parties On Issues — Guns
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 36% 32% 39% 33% 31% 36% 42% 33% 54% 29%
Republican Party 35% 41% 30% 22% 28% 44% 43% 44% 9% 25%
Both equally 12% 15% 10% 18% 20% % 6% 10% 22% 14%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 27% 21% 13% 9% 13% 16% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (685) (851) (345) (321) (516) (354) (1,064) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 36% 74% 7% 30% 78% 5% 53% 16% 68% 31%
Republican Party 35% 7% 76% 37% 5% 80% 16% 58% 10% 36%
Both equally 12% 11% 8% 15% 8% 7% 15% 14% 15% 11%
Not sure 17% 8% 10% 18% 9% 8% 16% 13% 7% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (510) (425) (419) (560) (516) (281) (323) (163) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Democratic Party 36% 40% 22% 64% 40% 20%
Republican Party 35% 39% 22% 14% 31% 48%
Both equally 12% 10% 19% 11% 17% 10%
Not sure 17% 11% 36% 11% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
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10E. Parties On Issues — Schools
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 33% 30% 35% 32% 30% 32% 37% 30% 50% 28%
Republican Party 33% 40% 27% 21% 25% 42% 43% 41% 9% 24%
Both equally 16% 17% 16% 23% 24% 11% 10% 13% 24% 25%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 24% 21% 16% 10% 16% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (686) (852) (346) (322) (516) (354) (1,065) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 33% 71% 4% 25% 2% 5% 53% 14% 62% 27%
Republican Party 33% 7% 74% 34% 5% 78% 13% 57% 13% 33%
Both equally 16% 14% 10% 23% 13% 8% 20% 19% 18% 14%
Not sure 18% 8% 12% 18% 10% 9% 13% 10% 7% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,538) (512) (426) (417) (561) (517) (282) (323) (163) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Democratic Party 33% 37% 19% 59% 37% 18%
Republican Party 33% 37% 21% 15% 32% 43%
Both equally 16% 13% 27% 18% 20% 13%
Not sure 18% 13% 33% 8% 11% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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10F. Parties On Issues — Healthcare
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 38% 36% 39% 37% 34% 39% 40% 35% 54% 33%
Republican Party 29% 33% 25% 18% 22% 36% 37% 36% 7% 23%
Both equally 14% 15% 13% 19% 21% 10% 9% 12% 22% 21%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 27% 22% 15% 14% 17% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (683) (852) (345) (320) (516) (354) (1,063) (195) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 38% 79% 6% 31% 80% 7% 59% 17% 72% 31%
Republican Party 29% 6% 68% 26% 4% 66% 13% 48% 9% 30%
Both equally 14% 8% 11% 20% 9% 11% 16% 17% 14% 13%
Not sure 19% 7% 15% 23% 7% 16% 13% 17% 6% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (510) (426) (417) (559) (516) (278) (322) (164) (681)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Democratic Party 38% 42% 24% 67% 44% 20%
Republican Party 29% 32% 20% 15% 24% 39%
Both equally 14% 12% 21% 10% 20% 12%
Not sure 19% 14% 35% 9% 12% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
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10G. Parties On Issues — Abortion
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 36% 34% 39% 35% 33% 36% 42% 36% 51% 29%
Republican Party 32% 35% 28% 21% 27% 38% 37% 38% 11% 21%
Both equally 12% 16% 8% 16% 17% 9% 8% 10% 17% 17%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 28% 23% 17% 13% 17% 21% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (688) (849) (345) (321) (516) (355) (1,066) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 36% 2% 8% 33% 75% 8% 57% 16% 60% 34%
Republican Party 32% 9% 66% 32% 6% 70% 15% 52% 14% 31%
Both equally 12% 10% 10% 16% 7% 9% 10% 16% 18% 10%
Not sure 20% 10% 16% 19% 11% 12% 18% 16% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,537) (512) (426) (417) (560) (519) (281) (324) (162) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Democratic Party 36% 40% 24% 62% 40% 22%
Republican Party 32% 34% 22% 17% 27% 41%
Both equally 12% 10% 19% 11% 19% 8%
Not sure 20% 16% 34% 9% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
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10H. Parties On Issues — Immigration
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 31% 28% 34% 33% 30% 30% 34% 28% 45% 35%
Republican Party 39% 46% 34% 22% 35% 48% 48% 49% 13% 29%
Both equally 12% 13% 11% 17% 16% 9% 8% 10% 19% 13%
Not sure 17% 13% 22% 29% 19% 13% 10% 13% 23% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,535) (685) (850) (345) (321) (516) (353) (1,062) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 31% 69% 4% 24% 66% 4% 48% 15% 58% 27%
Republican Party 39% 9% 80% 43% 9% 86% 18% 64% 13% 41%
Both equally 12% 12% 7% 15% 13% 5% 18% 12% 19% 9%
Not sure 17% 10% 8% 18% 13% 6% 16% 9% 9% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (510) (426) (418) (558) (517) (282) (322) (162) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Democratic Party 31% 33% 25% 59% 33% 17%
Republican Party 39% 44% 25% 20% 36% 50%
Both equally 12% 10% 18% 14% 15% 9%
Not sure 17% 13% 32% % 16% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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10l. Parties On Issues — Climate change
In thinking about this year’s election, which party would do a better job handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democratic Party 37% 36% 38% 34% 36% 38% 41% 36% 51% 32%
Republican Party 27% 33% 22% 19% 21% 33% 33% 32% 6% 24%
Both equally 13% 14% 12% 17% 15% 9% 11% 12% 21% 8%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 30% 28% 19% 16% 20% 22% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (684) (849) (345) (321) (514) (353) (1,060) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Democratic Party 37% 74% 8% 34% 7% 9% 55% 16% 69% 33%
Republican Party 27% 7% 61% 27% 5% 62% 12% 46% 11% 28%
Both equally 13% 10% 11% 15% 8% 12% 15% 18% 10% 10%
Not sure 23% 9% 21% 24% 10% 17% 18% 20% 10% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (510) (424) (417) (559) (514) (280) (322) (163) (678)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Democratic Party 37% 42% 23% 65% 41% 22%
Republican Party 27% 30% 19% 16% 27% 33%
Both equally 13% 11% 19% 11% 14% 13%
Not sure 23% 18% 39% 8% 19% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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11. Economy or Democracy
What worries you more?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The condition of our economy 48% 45% 51% 50% 55% 49% 36% 47% 43% 58%
The condition of our democracy 43% 46% 40% 34% 35% 44% 59% 45% 41% 36%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 16% 10% 6% 4% 8% 15% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (687) (851) (344) (322) (517) (355) (1,066) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
The condition of our economy 48% 33% 64% 51% 30% 61% 40% 61% 35% 48%
The condition of our democracy 43% 62% 32% 39% 66% 36% 51% 33% 62% 40%
Not sure 9% 5% 4% 9% 4% 4% 9% 6% 3% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (511) (427) (418) (561) (519) (281) (323) (164) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
The condition of our economy 48% 48% 49% 34% 48% 55%
The condition of our democracy 43% 46% 33% 62% 45% 32%
Not sure 9% 6% 18% 3% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,538) (1,248) (290) (371) (403) (758)
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12. Describe Other Side of Political Aisle

Which of the following phrases describe most people on the other side of the political aisle from you? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Well-meaning 12% 15% 8% 15% 16% 9% 7% 12% 9% 11%
Not that different from me 13% 16% 9% 16% 17% 10% 8% 11% 13% 19%
Wrong about policy 44% 49% 40% 29% 26% 56% 61% 51% 33% 27%
Out of touch with reality 52% 51% 54% 36% 37% 61% 72% 58% 45% 40%
Immoral 26% 27% 26% 19% 22% 30% 34% 27% 25% 23%
A threat to me personally 18% 21% 15% 19% 12% 18% 22% 19% 18% 15%
A threat to America 40% 43% 38% 22% 27% 49% 61% 45% 38% 25%
None of these 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 21% 17% 8% 7% 9% 15% 27%
Unweighted N (1,541) (688) (853) (346) (323) (517) (355) (1,067) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Well-meaning 12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 11% 16% 12% 9% 11%
Not that different from me 13% 11% 10% 17% 13% 11% 12% 13% 8% 14%
Wrong about policy 44% 47% 53% 42% 50% 60% 40% 42% 49% 45%
Out of touch with reality 52% 55% 61% 50% 60% 68% 47% 48% 54% 54%
Immoral 26% 26% 33% 25% 26% 36% 19% 28% 36% 25%
A threat to me personally 18% 20% 19% 16% 20% 21% 17% 17% 21% 17%
A threat to America 40% 45% 47% 35% 51% 52% 35% 38% 55% 38%
None of these 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5%
Not sure 13% 8% 7% 11% 8% 5% 12% 12% 2% 16%
Unweighted N (1,541) (512) (427) (419) (561) (519) (282) (324) (164) (681)
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Voter Registration

Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Well-meaning 12% 13% 9% 12% 17% 9%
Not that different from me 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 12%
Wrong about policy 44% 51% 24% 50% 41% 43%
Out of touch with reality 52% 59% 30% 59% 52% 50%
Immoral 26% 29% 18% 32% 25% 25%
A threat to me personally 18% 20% 9% 20% 19% 16%
A threat to America 40% 48% 17% 49% 41% 36%
None of these 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure 13% 8% 27% 4% 8% 19%
Unweighted N (1,541) (1,249) (292) (373) (403) (759)
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13. Best Describe Other Side of Political Aisle

- 20220610

Which of the following phrases BEST describes most people on the other side of the political aisle from you? Select one.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Well-meaning 5% 6% 3% 7% 9% 2% 1% 4% 3% 6%
Not that different from me 7% 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 4% 6% 10% 10%
Wrong about policy 12% 15% 9% 11% 8% 15% 13% 13% 13% 6%
Out of touch with reality 26% 24% 29% 17% 20% 30% 37% 30% 21% 20%
Immoral 7% 6% 7% 7% 10% 7% 2% 5% 8% 9%
A threat to me personally 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3%
A threat to America 20% 21% 19% 10% 13% 25% 31% 23% 19% 9%
None of these 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 24% 19% 9% 7% 10% 15% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,539)  (686) (853) (345) (322) (517) (355)  (1,067)  (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Well-meaning 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 2% 9% 6% 4% 3%
Not that different from me % 5% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7%
Wrong about policy 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 15% 11% 11% 12%
Out of touch with reality 26% 27% 30% 27% 32% 32% 24% 26% 29% 27%
Immoral % 7% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 10% 6%
A threat to me personally 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3%
A threat to America 20% 23% 25% 16% 25% 28% 17% 19% 31% 18%
None of these 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 7%
Not sure 14% 9% 8% 13% 9% 6% 13% 13% 3% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Unweighted N (1,539) (511) (426) (419) (560) (519) (281) (324) (164) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Well-meaning 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3%
Not that different from me 7% 7% 9% 4% 9% 7%
Wrong about policy 12% 13% 9% 16% 11% 11%
Out of touch with reality 26% 30% 17% 28% 26% 26%
Immoral % 6% 8% 6% 7% 7%
A threat to me personally 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3%
A threat to America 20% 23% 9% 27% 19% 17%
None of these 5% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6%
Not sure 14% 10% 29% 5% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,539) (1,248) (291) (373) (402) (758)
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14. Treated People Like Me Fairly In the Past
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "In the past, America treated people like me fairly."

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 54% 61% 47% 45% 44% 55% 71% 64% 19% 46%
Disagree 30% 27% 33% 35% 35% 30% 19% 21% 65% 35%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 20% 21% 15% 10% 16% 17% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (687) (851) (345) (323) (516) (354) (1,066) (197) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Agree 54% 50% 71% 51% 46% 73% 51% 68% 45% 48%
Disagree 30% 38% 16% 33% 41% 14% 33% 20% 42% 31%
Not sure 17% 12% 12% 16% 12% 13% 15% 11% 13% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (510) (427) (418) (559) (519) (281) (323) (164) (681)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Agree 54% 56% 46% 55% 57% 52%
Disagree 30% 29% 31% 34% 33% 26%
Not sure 17% 15% 23% 11% 10% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,538) (1,247) (291) (372) (401) (759)
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15. Treat People Like Me Fairly Today
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "Today, America treats people like me fairly."

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 35% 41% 29% 37% 34% 34% 37% 39% 21% 31%
Disagree 49% 44% 53% 41% 48% 53% 49% 45% 63% 50%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 22% 18% 13% 14% 16% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (687) (845) (346) (320) (516) (350) (1,083) (195) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Agree 35% 46% 36% 30% 44% 30% 42% 35% 48% 30%
Disagree 49% 42% 51% 54% 42% 57% 41% 54% 40% 50%
Not sure 16% 12% 13% 16% 13% 13% 17% 11% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,532) (508) (426) (416) (558) (515) (280) (321) (164) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Agree 35% 3% 28% 45% 41% 27%
Disagree 49% 48% 49% 44% 50% 50%
Not sure 16% 14% 23% 12% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (1,240) (292) (371) (400) (755)
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16. Will Treat People Like Me Fairly
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "In the future, America will treat people like me fairly."

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 35% 40% 30% 43% 40% 30% 28% 34% 25% 44%
Disagree 27% 26% 29% 22% 29% 31% 24% 27% 33% 22%
Not sure 38% 35% 41% 35% 31% 39% 48% 39% 42% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (686) (850) (344) (321) (516) (355) (1,064) (195) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Agree 35% 44% 36% 31% 40% 28% 46% 37% 39% 29%
Disagree 27% 22% 29% 31% 21% 31% 22% 30% 24% 30%
Not sure 38% 34% 35% 38% 39% 41% 32% 34% 37% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,536) (510) (426) (417) (559) (519) (281) (321) (163) (681)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Agree 35% 34% 38% 43% 38% 28%
Disagree 27% 27% 28% 21% 29% 30%
Not sure 38% 39% 35% 36% 33% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (1,245) (291) (371) (402) (757)
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17. Had Covid
Have you had COVID-19?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 31% 28% 33% 32% 33% 34% 23% 33% 18% 38%
No 56% 57% 56% 48% 47% 58% 72% 56% 70% 46%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 13% 15% 7% 4% 9% 8% 13%
Prefer not to say 3% 5% 1% 6% 6% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,539) (687) (852) (345) (322) (517) (355) (1,067) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 31% 29% 37% 31% 27% 38% 35% 34% 26% 29%
No 56% 62% 52% 57% 65% 54% 54% 54% 67% 55%
Not sure 10% 7% 7% 11% 7% % 10% 11% 3% 12%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,539) (512) (426) (419) (561) (519) (282) (324) (164) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 31% 32% 28% 32% 29% 32%
No 56% 58% 50% 56% 58% 55%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 9% 9% 11%
Prefer not to say 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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Total

continued from previous page

Voter Registration

Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Registered Not registered

Watched live

Watched news coverage

No

Unweighted N

(1,539)
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(373)
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64



Yahoo! News Survey
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults

18. Times Il with COVID

How many times have you had COVID-19?

- 20220610

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Never 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Once 22% 19% 25% 21% 22% 25% 19% 24% 12% 27%
Twice 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3% 9%
More than twice 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not asked - never had COVID 69% 2% 67% 68% 67% 66% 7% 67% 82% 62%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,541) (688) (853) (346) (323) (517) (355) (1,067) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Never 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Once 22% 21%  21% 2%  19% = 28%  24% 23% 15% 23%
Twice 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5%
More than twice 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not asked - never had COVID 69% 71% 63% 69% 73% 62% 65% 66% 74% 71%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,541)  (512)  (427)  (419)  (561)  (519)  (282) (324) (164) (681)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Never 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Once 22% 23% 19% 23% 21% 23%
Twice 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7%
More than twice 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not asked - never had COVID 69% 68% 2% 68% 71% 68%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,541) (1,249) (292) (373) (403) (759)
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19. Pandemic Over in the U.S. - Emergency Wording
Is the COVID-19 emergency over in the U.S.?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 34% 41% 28% 25% 35% 41% 32% 40% 14% 35%
No 45% 40% 50% 57% 40% 39% 49% 42% 59% 43%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 19% 25% 19% 18% 19% 27% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,540) (687) (853) (345) (323) (517) (355) (1,066) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 34% 23% 52% 35% 19% 62% 23% 49% 26% 33%
No 45% 62% 30% 44% 64% 22% 58% 35% 56% 43%
Not sure 20% 15% 18% 22% 16% 16% 18% 16% 18% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,540) (511) (427) (419) (560) (519) (281) (324) (164) (681)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 34% 38% 22% 28% 32% 39%
No 45% 43% 53% 59% 49% 3%
Not sure 20% 19% 26% 13% 19% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540) (1,248) (292) (373) (402) (759)
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20. Pandemic Over Personally - Emergency Wording
Regardless of whether the U.S. emergency is over for others, do you consider it to be over as it pertains to your own life?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 50% 39% 39% 42% 51% 42% 51% 23% 36%
No 38% 33% 42% 42% 39% 31% 42% 34% 46% 45%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 17% 16% 15% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540) (688) (852) (345) (323) (517) (355) (1,067) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 44% 35% 62% 44% 29% 73% 33% 59% 31% 45%
No 38% 50% 28% 37% 55% 17% 47% 28% 55% 35%
Not sure 18% 15% 11% 18% 17% 10% 20% 14% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540) (512) (427) (419) (561) (519) (282) (324) (164) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 44% 47% 36% 39% 39% 50%
No 38% 37% 42% 48% 46% 29%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 13% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540) (1,249) (291) (373) (403) (758)
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21. Received Any COVID-19 vaccine
Which statement describes you best?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

| have received at least ONE shot of ANY

manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine 69% 70% 67% 58% 58% 71% 88% 71% 69% 60%
I have NOT received ANY shots of ANY

manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine 31% 30% 33% 42% 42% 29% 12% 29% 31% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (683) (850) (343) (323) (515) (352) (1,061) (197) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

| have received at least ONE shot of ANY

manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine 69% 84% 60% 66% 93% 63% 82% 62% 7% 64%
| have NOT received ANY shots of ANY

manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine 31% 16% 40% 34% 7% 37% 18% 38% 23% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (510) (426) (416) (560) (515) (282) (324) (164) (674)

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No

| have received at least ONE shot of ANY

manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine 69% 74% 50% 85% 66% 62%
| have NOT received ANY shots of ANY

manufacturer's COVID-19 vaccine 31% 26% 50% 15% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (1,241) (292) (373) (403) (751)
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22. Number of COVID-19 Vaccine Shots
Which statement describes you best?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
| have received only ONE shot 10% 12% 8% 19% 20% 6% 2% 9% 8% 16%
| have received only TWO shots 31% 34% 29% 41% 38% 32% 20% 30% 39% 33%
| have received at least THREE shots 59% 54% 63% 40% 42% 62% 78% 61% 53% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (489) (601) (206) (197) (376) (311) (766) (140) (106)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
| have received only ONE shot 10% 9% 14% 6% 6% 9% 8% 12% 19% 8%
| have received only TWO shots 31% 22% 40% 33% 23% 40% 34% 33% 17% 34%
| have received at least THREE shots 59% 68% 46% 60% 71% 51% 58% 54% 65% 58%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (445) (263) (280) (520) (325) (235) (209) (134) (451)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
| have received only ONE shot 10% 8% 18% 14% 8% 8%
| have received only TWO shots 31% 30% 36% 24% 32% 36%
| have received at least THREE shots 59% 61% 46% 61% 59% 56%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (942) (148) (325) (288) (472)
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23. First Dose COVID-19 Vaccine Manufacturer
Which vaccine did you get for your FIRST shot?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Pfizer-BioNtech 47% 47% 47% 48% 46% 49% 44% 45% 48% 59%
Moderna 40% 38% 42% 27% 37% 42% 49% 42% 37% 33%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 2% 4% 0% % 5% 0% 0% 2% 4% 1%
Johnson & Johnson 8% 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 6% 9% 8% 2%
Don't remember 3% 3% 3% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,090) (489) (601) (206) (197) (376) (311) (766) (140) (106)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Pfizer-BioNtech 47% 51% 42% 44% 51% 45% 46% 39% 53% 49%
Moderna 40% 38% 43% 44% 39% 44% 41% 44% 34% 40%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 0%
Johnson & Johnson 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 7%
Don’t remember 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (445) (263) (280) (520) (325) (235) (209) (134) (451)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No

Pfizer-BioNtech 47% 48% 44% 42% 50% 49%

Moderna 40% 41% 36% 46% 38% 36%

Oxford-AstraZeneca 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Johnson & Johnson 8% 8% 6% % 8% 9%
Don’t remember 3% 1% 9% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,090) (942) (148) (325) (288) (472)
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24. Get Another Booster
Would you be willing to get another COVID-19 booster shot?

Asked of those who have received a booster shot
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 33% 32% 34% 17% 19% 38% 60% 37% 30% 21%
No 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10%
Not asked - Not boosted 58% 60% 56% 75% 73% 54% 29% 55% 61% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,538) (688) (850) (346) (323) (515) (354) (1,065) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 33% 54% 21% 30% 61% 22% 44% 21% 49% 31%
No 9% 6% 7% 12% 7% 12% 8% 14% 4% 7%
Not asked - Not boosted 58% 40% 71% 58% 32% 67% 48% 65% 47% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (511) (426) (418) (560) (517) (282) (323) (164) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 33% 38% 17% 48% 33% 27%
No 9% 9% 8% % 8% 9%
Not asked - Not boosted 58% 53% 75% 45% 59% 64%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Totals
Unweighted N (1,538) (1,246) (292) (372) (403) (757)
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25. Get Seasonal Boosters
Would you be willing to get a seasonal COVID-19 booster shot each year?

Asked of those who would get another booster shot

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 30% 29% 32% 16% 16% 35% 56% 34% 27% 18%
No 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Not asked - Not willing to get additional boosters 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10%
Not asked - Not boosted 58% 60% 57% 75% 73% 54% 29% 55% 62% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,532) (687) (845) (346) (323) (513) (350) (1,060) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 30% 51% 19% 26% 59% 19% 40% 18% 46% 29%
No 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Not asked - Not willing to get additional boosters 9% 6% 7% 12% 7% 12% 8% 14% 5% 7%
Not asked - Not boosted 58% 41% 71% 58% 32% 67% 49% 65% 47% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532)  (506)  (426)  (417)  (554) (517) (280) (323) (162) (677)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 30% 36% 13% 46% 31% 23%
No 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Not asked - Not willing to get additional boosters 9% 9% 8% % 8% 9%
Not asked - Not boosted 58% 53% 75% 45% 59% 64%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,532) (1,240) (292) (368) (402) (756)
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26. Rate Vaccines - Protection from Infection

- 20220610

How would you rate the job the vaccines are doing protecting people from getting infected with COVID-197?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent 15% 16% 15% 18% 12% 14% 18% 14% 17% 17%
Good 35% 36% 34% 35% 34% 32% 40% 34% 44% 28%
Excellent/Good 50% 52% 49% 53% 46% 46% 58% 48% 61% 45%
Only fair 19% 20% 17% 18% 20% 18% 18% 19% 14% 16%
Poor 21% 19% 22% 14% 23% 27% 15% 24% 9% 19%
Only fair/Poor 40% 39% 39% 32% 43% 45% 33% 43% 23% 35%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 16% 12% 9% 8% 7% 16% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 98% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,537) (687) (850) (343) (323) (517) (354) (1,067) (196) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Excellent 15% 28% 8% 12% 30% % 22% 11% 29% 11%
Good 35% 48% 28% 30% 50% 22% 49% 28% 37% 32%
Excellent/Good 50% 76% 36% 42% 80% 29% 71% 39% 66% 43%
Only fair 19% 12% 23% 24% 13% 24% 20% 26% 13% 16%
Poor 21% 6% 34% 23% 3% 40% 4% 26% 13% 26%
Only fair/Poor 40% 18% 57% 47% 16% 64% 24% 52% 26% 42%
Not sure 11% 6% % 11% 5% % 4% 9% 9% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (510) (427) (418) (561) (518) (282) (323) (164) (678)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Excellent 15% 17% 10% 26% 15% 10%
Good 35% 36% 30% 47% 40% 26%
Excellent/Good 50% 53% 40% 73% 55% 36%
Only fair 19% 18% 22% 17% 22% 17%
Poor 21% 21% 18% 5% 16% 31%
Only fair/Poor 40% 39% 40% 22% 38% 48%
Not sure 11% 8% 19% 4% 8% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,537) (1,247) (290) (372) (402) (757)
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27. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask

In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 16% 13% 20% 16% 15% 15% 20% 13% 38% 17%
Most of the time 18% 19% 17% 22% 28% 11% 14% 12% 25% 31%
Always/Most of the time 34% 32% 37% 38% 43% 26% 34% 25% 63% 48%
Some of the time 27% 29% 24% 29% 27% 23% 30% 28% 24% 22%
Never 39% 38% 39% 33% 29% 52% 35% 47% 13% 30%
Never/Some of the time 66% 67% 63% 62% 56% 75% 65% 75% 37% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (685) (850) (345) (321) (514) (355) (1,062) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Always 16% 27% 8% 13% 26% 6% 21% 14% 30% 12%
Most of the time 18% 26% 12% 16% 26% 7% 26% 20% 22% 14%
Always/Most of the time 34% 53% 20% 29% 52% 13% 47% 34% 52% 26%
Some of the time 27% 30% 23% 29% 32% 23% 32% 23% 30% 26%
Never 39% 17% 57% 42% 17% 65% 21% 43% 17% 48%
Never/Some of the time 66% 47% 80% 71% 49% 88% 53% 66% 47% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (511) (424) (418) (559) (518) (282) (321) (163) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
16% 17% 16% 26% 18% 11%

Always

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Most of the time 18% 17% 21% 28% 21% 11%
Always/Most of the time 34% 34% 37% 54% 39% 22%
Some of the time 27% 27% 26% 30% 32% 22%
Never 39% 39% 36% 16% 28% 56%
Never/Some of the time 66% 66% 62% 46% 60% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (1,244) (291) (372) (400) (758)
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28. 2020 Election Results
Which comes closer to your view about who won the presidential election?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden won fair and square 50% 47% 52% 51% 46% 49% 55% 47% 73% 45%
The election was rigged and stolen from Trump 31% 35% 27% 21% 33% 36% 30% 36% 9% 22%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 28% 21% 16% 15% 17% 17% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (684) (851) (346) (319) (517) (353) (1,062) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Joe Biden won fair and square 50% 88% 18% 45% 92% 11% 76% 26% 78% 45%
The election was rigged and stolen from Trump 31% 7% 65% 29% 4% 67% 14% 51% 15% 29%
Not sure 19% 5% 17% 25% 4% 22% 10% 22% 7% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,535)  (510)  (425)  (418)  (559)  (516)  (279) (323) (162) (681)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Joe Biden won fair and square 50% 52% 43% 74% 55% 35%
The election was rigged and stolen from Trump 31% 32% 26% 19% 29% 37%
Not sure 19% 16% 31% 6% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,535) (1,244) (291) (371) (402) (757)
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29. Attack Justified
Do you believe the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol was justified or not justified?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Justified 17% 21% 13% 17% 29% 12% 9% 17% 12% 14%
Not justified 62% 59% 65% 55% 47% 68% 77% 63% 67% 56%
Not sure 22% 20% 23% 28% 24% 20% 14% 20% 21% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (684) (849) (344) (322) (515) (352) (1,063) (196) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Justified 17% 16% 26% 12% 11% 23% 17% 28% 17% 11%
Not justified 62% 7% 49% 65% 84% 50% 69% 45% 80% 63%
Not sure 22% 7% 26% 22% 5% 28% 14% 28% 4% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,533) (511) (424) (415) (560) (515) (280) (322) (163) (678)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Justified 17% 17% 17% 24% 19% 11%
Not justified 62% 66% 48% 70% 65% 57%
Not sure 22% 17% 35% 6% 16% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,533) (1,244) (289) (372) (400) (755)
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30. Trump Behavior on January 6th
Do you believe Donald Trump behaved appropriately or inappropriately on January 6, 2021, the day of the attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Appropriately 34% 42% 26% 28% 39% 36% 30% 39% 15% 30%
Inappropriately 48% 43% 53% 44% 40% 50% 58% 46% 68% 42%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 28% 21% 14% 12% 16% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (685) (849) (343) (321) (516) (354) (1,065) (193) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Appropriately 34% 16% 61% 34% 10% 65% 19% 59% 19% 30%
Inappropriately 48% 78% 20% 48% 87% 15% 71% 21% 74% 46%
Not sure 18% 6% 19% 19% 4% 20% 9% 20% 6% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (511) (426) (416) (561) (517) (282) (320) (164) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Appropriately 34% 34% 34% 28% 35% 36%
Inappropriately 48% 52% 35% 68% 53% 36%
Not sure 18% 14% 32% 4% 12% 29%
100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Totals
Unweighted N (1,534) (1,246) (288) (372) (399) (757)
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31. Incited Supporters
Do you agree or disagree that Donald Trump incited his supporters to attack the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 46% 43% 50% 49% 40% 47% 52% 42% 64% 52%
Disagree 38% 43% 32% 26% 37% 44% 40% 45% 12% 30%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 25% 23% 9% 9% 13% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (688) (849) (343) (323) (517) (354) (1,065) (196) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Agree 46% 81% 19% 42% 87% 9% 68% 24% 71% 43%
Disagree 38% 12% 68% 41% 8% 80% 18% 60% 22% 38%
Not sure 16% 7% 14% 17% 5% 11% 14% 16% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (512) (426) (417) (560) (518) (282) (322) (163) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Agree 46% 48% 40% 75% 52% 29%
Disagree 38% 40% 31% 18% 37% 48%
Not sure 16% 12% 29% 6% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,537) (1,247) (290) (372) (401) (758)
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32. January 6th Conspiracy to Overturn Election
Do you believe the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol was part of a conspiracy to overturn the election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 45% 41% 49% 39% 42% 46% 53% 42% 63% 50%
No 35% 43% 27% 31% 29% 39% 38% 40% 10% 28%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 30% 29% 15% 9% 18% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (685) (848) (341) (323) (514) (355) (1,064) (192) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 45% 7% 23% 39% 84% 15% 69% 24% 70% 40%
No 35% 11% 59% 41% 7% 71% 17% 57% 20% 34%
Not sure 20% 12% 18% 20% 10% 15% 14% 20% 10% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (507) (425) (419) (559) (519) (280) (321) (164) (678)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 45% 48% 37% 74% 49% 29%
No 35% 37% 28% 21% 34% 42%
Not sure 20% 16% 35% 5% 17% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,533) (1,247) (286) (370) (400) (757)
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33. January 6th Conspiracy - Trump

Do you believe Donald Trump was at the center of this conspiracy?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 37% 32% 42% 27% 31% 41% 48% 33% 57% 39%
No 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Not asked - Do not beleive there was a conspiracy 55% 59% 51% 61% 58% 54% 47% 58% 37% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,533) (685) (848) (341) (323) (514) (355) (1,064) (192) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 37% 1% 11% 31% 79% 7% 60% 15% 66% 32%
No 5% 4% 9% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Not asked - Do not beleive there was a conspiracy 55% 23% 77% 61% 16% 85% 31% 76% 30% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (507) (425) (419) (559) (519) (280) (321) (164) (678)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 37% 41% 23% 67% 41% 20%
No 5% 4% 9% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 4%
Not asked - Do not beleive there was a conspiracy 55% 52% 63% 26% 51% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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34A. Blame for January 6 — President Donald Trump

- 20220610

How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 39% 34% 44% 32% 30% 43% 51% 36% 63% 34%
Some 15% 17% 13% 22% 20% 10% 10% 14% 15% 17%
A great deal / Some 54% 51% 57% 54% 50% 53% 61% 50% 78% 51%
Not much 15% 17% 13% 19% 17% 12% 11% 14% 8% 22%
Not at all 22% 25% 19% 10% 21% 29% 25% 26% 7% 18%
Not much / Not at all 37% 42% 32% 29% 38% 41% 36% 40% 15% 40%
Not sure 9% % 11% 17% 11% 6% 3% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (687) (844) (346) (323) (511) (351) (1,060) (194) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

A great deal 39% 73% 11% 36% 82% 7% 57% 11% 66% 39%
Some 15% 13% 15% 17% 8% 12% 19% 19% 16% 12%
A great deal / Some 54% 86% 26% 53% 90% 19% 76% 30% 82% 51%
Not much 15% 6% 25% 15% 5% 22% 8% 26% 9% 14%
Not at all 22% 4% 40% 25% 3% 52% % 36% 5% 23%
Not much / Not at all 37% 10% 65% 40% 8% 74% 15% 62% 14% 37%
Not sure 9% 4% 9% % 2% % 9% 8% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (509) (423) (418) (558) (515) (281) (321) (164) (677)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
A great deal 39% 43% 26% 66% 42% 24%
Some 15% 13% 21% 13% 17% 15%
A great deal / Some 54% 56% 47% 79% 59% 39%
Not much 15% 13% 21% 10% 17% 16%
Not at all 22% 24% 18% 8% 20% 30%
Not much / Not at all 37% 37% 39% 18% 37% 46%
Not sure 9% % 15% 4% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,531) (1,242) (289) (370) (401) (754)
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34B. Blame for January 6 — Republicans who claimed the election had been stolen
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 36% 34% 39% 34% 27% 40% 44% 32% 53% 37%
Some 22% 23% 21% 23% 30% 16% 22% 23% 26% 16%
A great deal / Some 58% 57% 60% 57% 57% 56% 66% 55% 79% 53%
Not much 14% 15% 12% 15% 15% 11% 15% 15% 8% 14%
Not at all 16% 20% 12% 11% 15% 22% 13% 18% 6% 17%
Not much / Not at all 30% 35% 24% 26% 30% 33% 28% 33% 14% 31%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 18% 13% 10% 5% 11% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (682) (846) (341) (319) (515) (353) (1,059) (194) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A great deal 36% 64% 15% 35% 75% 8% 54% 13% 64% 35%
Some 22% 21% 23% 24% 15% 23% 22% 28% 16% 21%
A great deal / Some 58% 85% 38% 59% 90% 31% 76% 41% 80% 56%
Not much 14% 5% 23% 15% 4% 23% 9% 24% 8% 12%
Not at all 16% 5% 28% 17% 2% 36% 6% 25% 9% 16%
Not much / Not at all 30% 10% 51% 32% 6% 59% 15% 49% 17% 28%
Not sure 12% 5% 11% 9% 4% 9% 9% 10% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,528) (508) (425) (416) (558) (518) (281) (317) (163) (677)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
A great deal 36% 40% 25% 60% 41% 23%
Some 22% 22% 24% 21% 21% 23%
A great deal / Some 58% 62% 49% 81% 62% 46%
Not much 14% 14% 14% 8% 17% 15%
Not at all 16% 17% 15% 9% 14% 20%
Not much / Not at all 30% 31% 29% 17% 31% 35%
Not sure 12% 8% 22% 2% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,528) (1,241) (287) (370) (400) (752)
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34C. Blame for January 6 — Trump supporters who gathered at the U.S. Capitol
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 43% 35% 50% 38% 37% 44% 52% 40% 66% 39%
Some 23% 28% 18% 24% 28% 22% 19% 25% 13% 23%
A great deal / Some 66% 63% 68% 62% 65% 66% 71% 65% 79% 62%
Not much 13% 15% 11% 15% 14% 10% 13% 13% 8% 17%
Not at all 12% 14% 10% 8% 8% 18% 12% 14% 3% 11%
Not much / Not at all 25% 29% 21% 23% 22% 28% 25% 27% 11% 28%
Not sure 9% % 11% 16% 13% 6% 4% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (685) (846) (343) (321) (514) (353) (1,061) (195) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

A great deal 43% 71% 23% 40% 78% 13% 58% 23% 67% 40%
Some 23% 15% 25% 29% 14% 29% 24% 28% 17% 24%
A great deal / Some 66% 86% 48% 69% 92% 42% 82% 51% 84% 64%
Not much 13% 6% 21% 12% 4% 21% % 24% 10% 10%
Not at all 12% 4% 21% 12% 2% 28% 4% 16% 5% 13%
Not much / Not at all 25% 10% 42% 24% 6% 49% 11% 40% 15% 23%
Not sure 9% 4% 10% % 3% 9% % 9% 2% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (507) (424) (418) (556) (519) (281) (320) (162) (679)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
A great deal 43% 46% 33% 63% 45% 32%
Some 23% 23% 24% 20% 25% 25%
A great deal / Some 66% 69% 57% 83% 70% 57%
Not much 13% 12% 15% 7% 16% 13%
Not at all 12% 13% 10% 7% 9% 16%
Not much / Not at all 25% 25% 25% 14% 25% 29%
Not sure 9% % 19% 3% 4% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,531) (1,243) (288) (368) (400) (757)
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34D. Blame for January 6 — Left wing protesters trying to make Trump look bad
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 25% 27% 22% 13% 22% 30% 30% 28% 10% 20%
Some 20% 24% 16% 24% 26% 18% 13% 20% 18% 23%
A great deal / Some 45% 51% 38% 37% 48% 48% 43% 48% 28% 43%
Not much 14% 12% 15% 21% 12% 11% 13% 13% 15% 14%
Not at all 28% 25% 30% 21% 22% 31% 37% 27% 42% 22%
Not much / Not at all 42% 37% 45% 42% 34% 42% 50% 40% 57% 36%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 21% 17% 11% 7% 12% 15% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,534) (686) (848) (345) (322) (513) (354) (1,061) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

A great deal 25% 10% 49% 23% 5% 52% 10% 41% 12% 23%
Some 20% 14% 25% 21% 10% 28% 17% 31% 9% 20%
A great deal / Some 45% 24% 74% 44% 15% 80% 27% 72% 21% 43%
Not much 14% 14% 10% 18% 14% 9% 17% 12% 15% 13%
Not at all 28% 55% 7% 24% 64% 4% 41% 5% 57% 28%
Not much / Not at all 42% 69% 17% 42% 78% 13% 58% 17% 72% 41%
Not sure 14% 7% 9% 14% 7% % 14% 12% % 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (509) (425) (418) (558) (518) (280) (320) (164) (680)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
A great deal 25% 26% 21% 18% 22% 30%
Some 20% 20% 21% 18% 23% 20%
A great deal / Some 45% 46% 42% 36% 45% 50%
Not much 14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 13%
Not at all 28% 32% 16% 48% 29% 18%
Not much / Not at all 42% 45% 32% 60% 46% 31%
Not sure 14% 10% 26% 4% 9% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102%

Unweighted N (1,534) (1,244) (290) (372) (401) (755)
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34E. Blame for January 6 — Right wing groups like the Proud Boys
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 42% 37% 46% 29% 33% 46% 58% 41% 56% 37%
Some 20% 23% 18% 23% 22% 19% 18% 21% 15% 24%
A great deal / Some 62% 60% 64% 52% 55% 65% 76% 62% 71% 61%
Not much 11% 14% 8% 14% 15% 9% 8% 12% 8% 11%
Not at all 9% 13% 5% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 4% 9%
Not much / Not at all 20% 27% 13% 23% 24% 19% 14% 21% 12% 20%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 24% 22% 16% 9% 17% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,528) (682) (846) (345) (316) (515) (352) (1,058) (195) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
A great deal 42% 66% 24% 39% 75% 21% 51% 22% 61% 43%
Some 20% 15% 23% 25% 12% 27% 22% 27% 16% 18%
A great deal / Some 62% 81% 47% 64% 87% 48% 73% 49% 77% 61%
Not much 11% 6% 18% 9% 5% 18% 9% 20% 7% 9%
Not at all 9% 4% 15% 10% 2% 17% 6% 13% 10% 6%
Not much / Not at all 20% 10% 33% 19% 7% 35% 15% 33% 17% 15%
Not sure 18% 8% 20% 16% 6% 17% 12% 17% 5% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (508) (423) (416) (556) (516) (279) (317) (163) (679)

95



Yahoo! News Survey - 20220610
June 10 - June 13, 2022 - 1,541 U.S. Adults (

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
A great deal 42% 46% 26% 66% 41% 30%
Some 20% 20% 20% 15% 27% 20%
A great deal / Some 62% 66% 46% 81% 68% 50%
Not much 11% 11% 12% 8% 14% 12%
Not at all 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 10%
Not much / Not at all 20% 19% 22% 15% 21% 22%
Not sure 18% 14% 31% 5% 11% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,528) (1,239) (289) (369) (400) (753)
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35. Most Blame for January 6th

Who is most to blame for the Jan. 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

President Donald Trump 31% 26% 35% 18% 22% 3% 43% 29% 49% 26%
Republicans who claimed the election had been

stolen 7% 9% 6% 12% 10% 5% 3% 6% 8% 12%
Trump supporters who gathered at the U.S. Capitol 11% 14% 9% 18% 15% 7% 7% 11% 12% 14%
Left wing protesters trying to make Trump look bad 21% 24% 19% 13% 18% 28% 24% 25% 4% 15%
Right wing groups like the Proud Boys 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7% 4%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 29% 25% 15% 11% 17% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527)  (681) (846) (343) (317) (514) (353)  (1,056)  (197) (153)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

President Donald Trump 31% 58% 7% 28% 70% 4% 48% 10% 57% 27%
Republicans who claimed the election had been

stolen 7% 9% 10% 5% 7% 3% 10% 11% 8% 5%
Trump supporters who gathered at the U.S. Capitol 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% % 15% 12% 10% 11%
Left wing protesters trying to make Trump look bad 21% 6% 43% 22% 4% 49% 8% 36% 15% 19%
Right wing groups like the Proud Boys 10% 7% 12% 12% 6% 14% 6% 13% 8% 10%
Not sure 20% 6% 18% 19% 4% 22% 12% 19% 2% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527)  (509)  (422)  (416)  (559)  (516)  (280) (316) (163) (678)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No

President Donald Trump 31% 35% 18% 54% 34% 17%
Republicans who claimed the election had been

stolen % 6% 11% 11% 9% 5%
Trump supporters who gathered at the U.S. Capitol 11% 11% 14% 11% 12% 12%
Left wing protesters trying to make Trump look bad 21% 23% 15% 11% 22% 26%
Right wing groups like the Proud Boys 10% 10% 9% 8% 12% 9%
Not sure 20% 15% 33% 5% 11% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,527) (1,241) (286) (370) (399) (753)
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36. January 6 Participants
Which better describes the people who participated in the events at the U.S. Capitol on January 6?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Primarily peaceful and law abiding 30% 40% 21% 20% 33% 33% 32% 36% 13% 20%
Primarily violent and lawless 50% 46% 54% 53% 46% 48% 57% 48% 65% 51%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 27% 21% 19% 11% 17% 22% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (688) (849) (343) (323) (517) (354) (1,067) (195) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Primarily peaceful and law abiding 30% 18% 46% 34% 10% 61% 14% 56% 18% 25%
Primarily violent and lawless 50% 74% 32% 48% 82% 22% 71% 29% 73% 48%
Not sure 19% 8% 22% 18% 8% 17% 15% 15% 9% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,637)  (512)  (426)  (416)  (561) (517) (282) (323) (164) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Primarily peaceful and law abiding 30% 32% 24% 27% 32% 31%
Primarily violent and lawless 50% 53% 43% 67% 55% 39%
Not sure 19% 15% 32% 6% 13% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,537) (1,246) (291) (373) (400) (758)
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37. Hold Accountable or Move On
Which is more important right now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Holding Trump and others accountable for their role
in the attack on the U.S. Capitol 45% 42% 48% 45% 42% 44% 49% 41% 65% 46%
Putting the attack on the U.S. Capitol behind us 43% 48% 38% 30% 43% 49% 46% 50% 16% 38%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 25% 15% % 5% 9% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,533) (684) (849) (342) (320) (516) (355) (1,064) (195) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Holding Trump and others accountable for their role
in the attack on the U.S. Capitol 45% 80% 16% 41% 87% 9% 69% 21% 76% 41%
Putting the attack on the U.S. Capitol behind us 43% 15% 74% 48% 9% 83% 19% 67% 22% 44%
Not sure 12% 5% 9% 11% 4% % 12% 12% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (508) (425) (417) (559) (518) (281) (321) (162) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Holding Trump and others accountable for their role
in the attack on the U.S. Capitol 45% 48% 36% 74% 52% 27%
Putting the attack on the U.S. Capitol behind us 43% 44% 40% 22% 40% 54%
Not sure 12% 8% 24% 3% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No

Unweighted N (1,533) (1,244) (289) (370) (401) (757)
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38. Approve Investigating Committee

- 20220610

Do you approve or disapprove of the Congressional committee investigating the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 31% 26% 36% 27% 23% 34% 41% 29% 47% 32%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 25% 24% 12% 9% 15% 21% 19%
Approve 48% 45% 51% 52% 47% 46% 50% 44% 68% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 15% 10% 14% 20% 9% 7% 10% 8% 22%
Strongly disapprove 25% 30% 21% 11% 14% 35% 37% 33% 6% 12%
Disapprove 37% 45% 31% 25% 34% 44% 44% 43% 14% 34%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 24% 19% 10% 6% 13% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540) (688) (852) (345) (323) (517) (355) (1,067) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Strongly approve 31% 61% 9% 26% 68% 5% 51% 12% 60% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 15% 18% 18% 9% 22% 18% 17% 15%
Approve 48% 79% 24% 44% 86% 14% 73% 30% 7% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 19% 13% 7% 12% 13% 15% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 25% 6% 44% 31% 2% 65% 4% 44% 11% 26%
Disapprove 37% 14% 63% 44% 9% 77% 17% 59% 20% 38%
Not sure 14% 7% 13% 13% 5% 9% 11% 10% 4% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,540)  (512)  (427)  (418)  (561) (519)  (282) (323) (164) (681)
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Voter Registration

Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Strongly approve 31% 35% 21% 61% 30% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 21% 19% 25% 12%
Approve 48% 51% 42% 80% 55% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 18% 10% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 29% 13% 10% 23% 34%
Disapprove 37% 39% 31% 20% 39% 45%
Not sure 14% 10% 27% 1% 7% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,540) (1,249) (291) (373) (402) (759)
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39. Following Investigating Committee

- 20220610

How closely have you been following news about the Congressional committee investigating the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very closely 19% 22% 16% 12% 14% 22% 27% 20% 26% 10%
Somewhat closely 34% 35% 32% 31% 33% 34% 38% 32% 38% 39%
Very / Somewhat closely 53% 57% 48% 43% 47% 56% 65% 52% 64% 49%
Not very closely 27% 25% 28% 34% 24% 26% 24% 26% 22% 30%
Not following at all 20% 17% 23% 23% 29% 18% 12% 22% 14% 21%
Not very closely / Not at all 47% 42% 51% 57% 53% 44% 36% 48% 36% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (686) (844) (341) (323) (514) (352) (1,063) (194) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Very closely 19% 30% 13% 17% 32% 15% 26% 15% 40% 13%
Somewhat closely 34% 40% 29% 34% 43% 29% 41% 38% 43% 26%
Very / Somewhat closely 53% 70% 42% 51% 75% 44% 67% 53% 83% 39%
Not very closely 27% 22% 30% 30% 20% 27% 26% 31% 10% 29%
Not following at all 20% 8% 28% 19% 6% 28% 8% 17% 7% 31%
Not very closely / Not at all 47% 30% 58% 49% 26% 55% 34% 48% 17% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,530) (507) (424) (417) (557) (514) (282) (321) (163) (675)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No

Very closely 19% 21% 14% 46% 18% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Somewhat closely 34% 36% 27% 38% 51% 22%
Very / Somewhat closely 53% 57% 41% 84% 69% 28%
Not very closely 27% 25% 32% 12% 25% 35%
Not following at all 20% 18% 28% 4% 6% 37%
Not very closely / Not at all 47% 43% 60% 16% 31% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (1,239) (291) (372) (402) (752)
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40. Watch January 6th Committee Hearings

Did you watch any of the hearings of the Congressional committee investigating the Jan. 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol that were broadcast Thursday night?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes: watched live 24% 25% 23% 18% 26% 23% 30% 22% 36% 20%
Yes: only watched news coverage later 27% 30% 24% 30% 32% 21% 27% 25% 27% 34%
No 49% 45% 52% 52% 42% 56% 43% 53% 36% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (685) (850) (343) (321) (517) (354) (1,065) (196) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes: watched live 24% 44% 13% 19% 47% 9% 41% 22% 52% 12%
Yes: only watched news coverage later 27% 31% 26% 28% 29% 23% 31% 31% 38% 19%
No 49% 25% 61% 53% 24% 68% 27% 47% 10% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (511) (426) (416) (559) (517) (280) (323) (164) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes: watched live 24% 26% 20% 100% 0% 0%
Yes: only watched news coverage later 27% 27% 25% 0% 100% 0%
No 49% 47% 55% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (1,245) (290) (373) (403) (759)
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41. Investigating Committee - Communications

Which comes closest to your view about communications between Trump and his associates regarding the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

The public has a right to know what they knew and

how involved they were 55% 52% 58% 52% 50% 58% 61% 53% 72% 51%
The president has a right to keep such

communications private 26% 33% 19% 21% 27% 26% 29% 29% 9% 23%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 28% 23% 16% 10% 18% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (687) (849) (345) (323) (515) (353) (1,064) (196) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

The public has a right to know what they knew and

how involved they were 55% 81% 36% 54% 87% 28% 72% 38% 79% 52%
The president has a right to keep such

communications private 26% 13% 42% 28% 9% 50% 17% 44% 17% 22%
Not sure 19% 6% 22% 18% 4% 23% 11% 18% 4% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (509) (426) (419) (558) (518) (282) (324) (163) (677)

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No

The public has a right to know what they knew and

how involved they were 55% 58% 47% 7% 62% 41%
The president has a right to keep such

communications private 26% 27% 21% 19% 26% 28%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Not sure 19% 15% 32% 4% 12% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (1,245) (291) (372) (402) (757)
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42. Investigating Committee - Report the Truth
Do you think the January 6 committee is reporting the truth about the attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 33% 35% 30% 25% 26% 36% 43% 33% 47% 21%
No 38% 43% 34% 33% 40% 40% 40% 41% 21% 40%
Not sure 29% 22% 36% 43% 33% 25% 17% 26% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (685) (853) (345) (322) (516) (355) (1,065) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 33% 63% 12% 27% 2% 8% 56% 11% 69% 26%
No 38% 18% 60% 44% 11% 72% 19% 64% 18% 37%
Not sure 29% 19% 28% 29% 17% 20% 25% 25% 13% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (511) (426) (418) (560) (519) (281) (323) (164) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 33% 3% 20% 70% 36% 13%
No 38% 39% 35% 23% 41% 44%
Not sure 29% 24% 45% 7% 23% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (1,247) (291) (372) (402) (758)
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43. Another January 6 Possible
Do you think another attack like January 6 could happen in the future?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 53% 52% 55% 47% 52% 57% 56% 56% 51% 44%
No 16% 19% 14% 18% 22% 13% 13% 15% 12% 25%
Not sure 30% 29% 31% 35% 26% 30% 31% 29% 37% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (685) (850) (344) (320) (517) (354) (1,065) (194) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 53% 68% 42% 53% 74% 41% 63% 42% 70% 51%
No 16% 9% 25% 19% 7% 22% 14% 26% 14% 14%
Not sure 30% 23% 33% 28% 19% 37% 23% 31% 16% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (510) (427) (417) (559) (518) (282) (320) (164) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 53% 57% 42% 67% 53% 47%
No 16% 15% 23% 16% 18% 15%
Not sure 30% 29% 35% 17% 29% 38%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,535) (1,245) (290) (372) (401) (756)
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44. Strict gun laws
In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Make gun laws more strict 50% 39% 60% 45% 44% 50% 62% 49% 70% 43%
No change 29% 35% 23% 25% 30% 31% 26% 31% 11% 35%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 19% 6% 15% 16% 11% 7% 13% 5% 14%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 15% 10% 8% 5% 8% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,539) (688) (851) (345) (322) (517) (355) (1,066) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Make gun laws more strict 50% 75% 30% 47% 83% 23% 69% 30% 70% 47%
No change 29% 11% 48% 31% 8% 50% 19% 43% 15% 29%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 10% 14% 15% 5% 20% 7% 19% 13% 11%
Not sure 9% 4% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 8% 2% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,539) (512) (427) (419) (561) (518) (281) (324) (164) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Make gun laws more strict 50% 52% 44% 69% 48% 42%
No change 29% 29% 28% 17% 33% 33%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12%
Not sure 9% % 15% 3% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
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45. Favor Background Checks for Guns
Do you favor or oppose requiring criminal and mental background checks for all those buying guns, including at gun shows and private sales?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 71% 63% 78% 63% 63% 73% 84% 73% 70% 65%
Oppose 17% 24% 10% 20% 23% 16% 9% 16% 11% 19%
Not sure 12% 13% 12% 17% 15% 11% 6% 10% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,528) (684) (844) (343) (317) (514) (354) (1,058) (195) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Favor 71% 80% 63% 75% 89% 64% 79% 66% 80% 67%
Oppose 17% 15% 24% 16% 9% 22% 14% 23% 18% 15%
Not sure 12% 5% 13% 9% 3% 15% 7% 10% 2% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,528) (508) (424) (416) (555) (517) (278) (320) (161) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Favor 71% 75% 58% 79% 74% 65%
Oppose 17% 15% 24% 19% 18% 15%
Not sure 12% 10% 18% 2% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,528) (1,239) (289) (370) (398) (755)
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46. Favor Juvenile Record Background Checks for Guns
Do you favor or oppose expanding criminal and mental background checks for buying guns to include juvenile records?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 66% 59% 73% 61% 51% 70% 84% 69% 67% 63%
Oppose 19% 26% 11% 21% 30% 16% 6% 18% 14% 23%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 18% 19% 13% 10% 14% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (681) (848) (340) (320) (515) (354) (1,059) (196) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Favor 66% 76% 62% 67% 84% 64% 78% 62% 68% 62%
Oppose 19% 16% 23% 19% 9% 21% 15% 28% 23% 16%
Not sure 15% 8% 14% 13% 7% 16% 8% 10% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (507) (425) (415) (557) (518) (277) (320) (163) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Favor 66% 71% 50% 75% 70% 61%
Oppose 19% 16% 26% 18% 19% 18%
Not sure 15% 12% 24% 7% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,529) (1,238) (291) (368) (400) (756)
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47. Favor Red Flag Laws
Do you favor or oppose expanding so-called “red-flag laws,” which make it easier for authorities to confiscate guns from people reported to be a threat?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 54% 47% 61% 52% 44% 57% 64% 55% 65% 51%
Oppose 26% 35% 17% 22% 32% 26% 22% 27% 12% 22%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 26% 24% 17% 14% 18% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (683) (850) (343) (318) (517) (355) (1,060) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Favor 54% 78% 39% 52% 84% 33% 70% 44% 72% 49%
Oppose 26% 13% 42% 29% 8% 47% 15% 38% 21% 25%
Not sure 20% 9% 20% 19% 7% 21% 15% 17% 7% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (509) (427) (417) (559) (518) (281) (320) (163) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Favor 54% 57% 46% 73% 57% 44%
Oppose 26% 26% 24% 20% 28% 27%
Not sure 20% 17% 30% 7% 14% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,533) (1,245) (288) (369) (402) (756)
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48. experiment_assign
Experiment Treatment

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Assult Weapons Ban 50% 49% 51% 49% 46% 52% 52% 50% 52% 48%
Semi-Automatic Firearms 50% 51% 49% 51% 54% 48% 48% 50% 48% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,541) (688) (853) (346) (323) (517) (355) (1,067) (197) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Assult Weapons Ban 50% 48% 51% 51% 51% 51% 51% 51% 49% 50%
Semi-Automatic Firearms 50% 52% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49% 51% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,541)  (512)  (427)  (419) (561) (519) (282) (324) (164) (681)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Assult Weapons Ban 50% 50% 49% 49% 46% 52%
Semi-Automatic Firearms 50% 50% 51% 51% 54% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,541) (1,249) (292) (3873) (403) (759)
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49. Favor Assault Weapon Ban
Do you favor or oppose a nationwide ban on assault weapons?

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 52% 42% 60% 48% 44% 50% 65% 48% 59% 68%
Oppose 33% 44% 22% 27% 37% 36% 29% 39% 15% 15%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 25% 20% 13% 6% 13% 26% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (780) (334) (446) (175) (156) (264) (185) (538) (99) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Favor 52% 80% 36% 45% 82% 26% 68% 39% 71% 47%
Oppose 33% 11% 50% 40% 10% 63% 23% 43% 21% 34%
Not sure 15% 9% 13% 15% 8% 12% 9% 18% 8% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (780) (255) (219) (210) (285) (264) (135) (165) (90) (344)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Favor 52% 55% 41% 75% 56% 40%
Oppose 33% 35% 27% 22% 31% 39%
Not sure 15% 10% 32% 3% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (780) (630) (150) (182) (195) (398)
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50. Favor Semi-Automatic Firearm Ban
Do you favor or oppose bringing back the federal ban on selected semi-automatic firearms referred to as assault weapons that was previously in place from

1994 to 20047

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 50% 44% 56% 56% 31% 55% 60% 49% 76% 36%
Oppose 31% 42% 21% 21% 45% 30% 27% 34% 11% 35%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 23% 24% 15% 13% 17% 13% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (755) (353) (402) (170) (163) (253) (169) (527) (97) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Favor 50% 2% 34% 48% 83% 27% 74% 27% 64% 48%
Oppose 31% 18% 46% 36% 11% 52% 19% 50% 30% 27%
Not sure 19% 9% 20% 17% 6% 21% 7% 22% 6% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (755) (253) (207) (208) (274) (255) (147) (157) (73) (334)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Favor 50% 51% 46% 68% 49% 42%
Oppose 31% 33% 27% 25% 34% 33%
Not sure 19% 16% 27% 7% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (755) (616) (139) (188) (207) (359)
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51. Favor Ban on High-Capacity Magazines
Would you prefer to allow or ban high-capacity magazines, which enable a shooter to fire more than 10 consecutive rounds before stopping to reload?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Allow 29% 40% 19% 27% 33% 31% 24% 33% 13% 27%
Ban 50% 41% 60% 44% 37% 54% 65% 50% 63% 45%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 29% 29% 15% 11% 17% 24% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (684) (850) (345) (319) (516) (354) (1,061) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Allow 29% 19% 43% 32% 14% 51% 22% 46% 17% 26%
Ban 50% 70% 36% 49% 78% 28% 65% 33% 70% 48%
Not sure 20% 11% 21% 19% 7% 21% 12% 21% 13% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (510) (426) (416) (558) (517) (281) (321) (164) (678)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Allow 29% 31% 24% 26% 26% 31%
Ban 50% 52% 45% 67% 55% 40%
Not sure 20% 17% 31% 6% 18% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,534) (1,244) (290) (371) (401) (756)
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52. Favor Banning Sale of Semi-Auto Guns to Anyone Under 21
Do you favor or oppose raising the age to purchase selected semi-automatic firearms referred to as assault weapons from 18 to 217?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 68% 60% 75% 62% 56% 71% 81% 68% 69% 65%
Oppose 20% 28% 11% 19% 27% 18% 14% 20% 10% 23%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 19% 17% 10% 6% 12% 20% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (687) (847) (346) (318) (516) (354) (1,062) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Favor 68% 80% 59% 68% 89% 55% 78% 53% 79% 68%
Oppose 20% 15% 28% 21% 8% 32% 14% 34% 18% 15%
Not sure 13% 5% 14% 11% 3% 13% 8% 13% 3% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (510) (426) (416) (558) (517) (281) (322) (164) (678)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Favor 68% 2% 54% 78% 69% 63%
Oppose 20% 19% 22% 18% 22% 18%
Not sure 13% 9% 24% 4% 9% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (1,243) (291) (372) (400) (756)
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53. Favor Government Spending on Mental Health Care in Schools
Do you favor or oppose more government spending on mental-health programs in public K-12 schools?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 67% 63% 71% 65% 64% 69% 71% 66% 69% 71%
Oppose 14% 20% 9% 12% 19% 16% 9% 15% 11% 12%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 23% 17% 16% 20% 19% 20% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (683) (848) (343) (318) (516) (354) (1,060) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Favor 67% 80% 55% 69% 84% 61% 71% 62% 71% 68%
Oppose 14% 9% 22% 16% 8% 19% 16% 21% 16% 10%
Not sure 18% 11% 23% 15% 8% 21% 13% 17% 13% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,531) (510) (423) (417) (559) (514) (281) (320) (162) (678)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Favor 67% 71% 56% 75% 69% 62%
Oppose 14% 13% 19% 17% 14% 13%
Not sure 18% 16% 25% 8% 16% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (1,242) (289) (370) (399) (757)
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54. Favor Government Spending on Security in Schools
Do you favor or oppose more government spending on security services in public K-12 schools?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 66% 62% 71% 62% 59% 70% 74% 68% 67% 2%
Oppose 14% 20% 9% 15% 21% 13% 8% 14% 12% 7%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 23% 20% 17% 18% 18% 20% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (682) (848) (342) (319) (516) (353) (1,061) (196) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Favor 66% 61% 75% 69% 62% 78% 66% 74% 66% 61%
Oppose 14% 19% 12% 14% 20% 10% 17% 13% 17% 13%
Not sure 19% 20% 13% 17% 18% 13% 17% 13% 17% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,530) (510) (424) (417) (559) (516) (280) (320) (163) (677)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Favor 66% 69% 58% 60% 70% 69%
Oppose 14% 15% 13% 20% 15% 11%
Not sure 19% 16% 29% 19% 15% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (1,242) (288) (372) (399) (753)
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55. Favor Putting Armed Guards in Schools
Do you favor or oppose putting more armed guards in public K-12 schools?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 53% 55% 52% 48% 51% 55% 58% 55% 44% 60%
Oppose 25% 27% 23% 26% 28% 25% 18% 24% 23% 21%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 26% 20% 20% 24% 21% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,538) (687) (851) (346) (320) (517) (355) (1,065) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Favor 53% 40% 68% 56% 39% 75% 45% 68% 46% 49%
Oppose 25% 39% 17% 21% 39% 10% 32% 17% 36% 23%
Not sure 22% 21% 15% 23% 22% 15% 23% 14% 19% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,538) (511) (427) (418) (560) (519) (282) (323) (163) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Favor 53% 56% 44% 39% 57% 58%
Oppose 25% 24% 27% 42% 26% 16%
Not sure 22% 20% 29% 20% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,538) (1,247) (291) (371) (403) (758)
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56. Views About Mass Shootings
Which of the following comes closest to your view about mass shootings in the United States?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

There is no way to stop mass shootings in the U.S. 16% 16% 15% 9% 19% 17% 16% 16% 11% 17%
There is a way to stop mass shootings in the U.S.,

but it would require drastic change in laws 46% 41% 50% 54% 42% 43% 46% 43% 58% 50%
Mass shootings in the U.S. can already be stopped

by enforcing the current laws 24% 31% 18% 20% 23% 27% 26% 28% 13% 21%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 17% 15% 13% 11% 14% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,537) (686) (851) (345) (322) (515) (355) (1,065) (197) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

There is no way to stop mass shootings in the U.S. 16% 11% 24% 15% 8% 23% % 25% 17% 15%
There is a way to stop mass shootings in the U.S.,

but it would require drastic change in laws 46% 70% 23% 47% 78% 19% 66% 29% 72% 41%
Mass shootings in the U.S. can already be stopped

by enforcing the current laws 24% 11% 41% 26% 8% 46% 18% 36% 10% 24%
Not sure 14% 9% 11% 12% 6% 12% 10% 9% 1% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,637)  (512)  (427)  (417)  (561) (519) (282) (321) (164) (680)

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No

There is no way to stop mass shootings in the U.S. 16% 15% 18% 12% 14% 18%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Voter Registration

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No

There is a way to stop mass shootings in the U.S.,

but it would require drastic change in laws 46% 48% 40% 67% 54% 31%
Mass shootings in the U.S. can already be stopped

by enforcing the current laws 24% 26% 18% 13% 22% 30%
Not sure 14% 11% 25% 8% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,537) (1,248) (289) (372) (402) (757)
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57. Stricter Gun Laws Prevent Shootings
Do you think stricter gun laws could make mass shootings less likely in the future?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 47% 44% 50% 54% 47% 41% 49% 44% 54% 52%
No 36% 44% 29% 25% 33% 43% 40% 41% 20% 28%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 21% 20% 15% 11% 15% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (685) (850) (344) (322) (517) (352) (1,065) (195) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 47% 76% 27% 41% 80% 16% 71% 28% 68% 42%
No 36% 12% 60% 44% 8% 72% 17% 55% 17% 38%
Not sure 17% 12% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 17% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (509) (426) (418) (558) (517) (281) (322) (162) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 47% 48% 45% 74% 49% 33%
No 36% 39% 28% 17% 38% 44%
Not sure 17% 14% 27% 9% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,535) (1,244) (291) (371) (402) (756)
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58. Measures to Stop Mass Shootings

Which of the following measures could help stop some mass shootings in the future? (Select all that apply)

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Universal background checks 55% 47% 63% 51% 42% 57% 72% 54% 57% 55%
Red flag laws 44% 36% 52% 41% 34% 48% 54% 45% 45% 47%
Raising the age for purchase of semi-automatic

assault rifles from 18 to 21 53% 44% 60% 51% 43% 53% 64% 51% 57% 58%
Banning assault weapons 45% 35% 55% 40% 32% 47% 61% 44% 57% 42%
Banning high-capacity magazines 44% 36% 52% 40% 31% 47% 59% 44% 55% 43%
More mental-health programs in K-12 schools 50% 45% 55% 48% 44% 52% 57% 51% 49% 50%
More security in K-12 schools 49% 46% 52% 46% 38% 52% 62% 51% 46% 52%
None of these 10% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 6% 10% 13% 8%
Unweighted N (1,541) (688) (853) (346) (323) (517) (355) (1,067) (197) (155)

Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Universal background checks 55% 69% 45% 56% 79% 39% 63% 36% 68% 58%
Red flag laws 44% 62% 31% 42% 70% 23% 56% 31% 57% 43%
Raising the age for purchase of semi-automatic

assault rifles from 18 to 21 53% 69% 38% 51% 79% 34% 63% 39% 67% 52%
Banning assault weapons 45% 68% 26% 43% 79% 21% 64% 23% 63% 44%
Banning high-capacity magazines 44% 68% 26% 41% 76% 21% 61% 22% 64% 44%
More mental-health programs in K-12 schools 50% 52% 45% 53% 60% 50% 55% 41% 48% 53%
More security in K-12 schools 49% 39% 56% 56% 42% 66% 47% 57% 39% 48%
None of these 10% 4% 11% % 2% 13% 3% 10% 2% 16%
Unweighted N (1,541) (512) (427) (419) (561) (519) (282) (324) (164) (681)
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Voter Registration

Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No

Universal background checks 55% 59% 44% 66% 57% 50%
Red flag laws 44% 46% 40% 61% 45% 37%
Raising the age for purchase of semi-automatic

assault rifles from 18 to 21 53% 56% 43% 66% 53% 46%
Banning assault weapons 45% 48% 36% 61% 45% 38%
Banning high-capacity magazines 44% 47% 37% 60% 45% 36%
More mental-health programs in K-12 schools 50% 54% 39% 49% 53% 50%
More security in K-12 schools 49% 52% 40% 39% 50% 55%
None of these 10% 9% 16% 3% 5% 17%
Unweighted N (1,541) (1,249) (292) (373) (403) (759)
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59A. Justified Political Violence — Limiting free speech
Are there times when the following measures would be justified in order to protect the country from radical extremists?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 14% 13% 14% 14% 17% 11% 12% 12% 16% 19%
No 65% 68% 62% 52% 56% 72% 74% 67% 58% 64%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 21% 21% 14% 12% 18% 19% 12%
Prefer not to say 5% 6% 4% 12% 6% 2% 2% 3% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,529) (685) (844) (341) (321) (516) (351) (1,059) (194) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 14% 21% 9% 13% 18% 8% 20% 14% 22% 9%
No 65% 57% 73% 69% 62% 79% 55% 71% 57% 66%
Not sure 17% 19% 14% 14% 17% 12% 18% 13% 15% 18%
Prefer not to say 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 2% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,529) (508) (424) (416) (557) (514) (280) (320) (163) (676)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 14% 14% 13% 22% 16% 8%
No 65% 68% 53% 60% 62% 68%
Not sure 17% 15% 24% 14% 18% 17%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 10% 3% 4% %
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Unweighted N (1,529) (1,240) (289) (370) (402) (752)
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59B. Justified Political Violence — Protesting outside personal residences of government officials
Are there times when the following measures would be justified in order to protect the country from radical extremists?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 30% 33% 27% 35% 31% 29% 24% 29% 31% 30%
No 45% 46% 45% 31% 36% 53% 57% 49% 37% 40%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 22% 25% 15% 18% 19% 23% 19%
Prefer not to say 5% 6% 5% 12% 8% 2% 1% 3% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,529) (685) (844) (341) (321) (516) (351) (1,058) (195) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 30% 42% 26% 28% 39% 18% 37% 28% 37% 27%
No 45% 37% 55% 49% 41% 65% 40% 53% 46% 43%
Not sure 20% 17% 16% 20% 18% 16% 18% 17% 13% 23%
Prefer not to say 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,529)  (507)  (425)  (417) (556) (515) (279) (321) (164) (676)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 30% 31% 28% 42% 32% 23%
No 45% 49% 33% 41% 47% 46%
Not sure 20% 17% 27% 14% 17% 24%
Prefer not to say 5% 3% 12% 4% 4% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Unweighted N (1,529) (1,240) (289) (371) (401) (752)
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59C. Justified Political Violence — Physical violence
Are there times when the following measures would be justified in order to protect the country from radical extremists?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 26% 28% 23% 23% 31% 27% 20% 26% 19% 31%
No 50% 50% 50% 44% 37% 54% 63% 50% 54% 42%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 21% 26% 16% 13% 20% 19% 20%
Prefer not to say 6% 6% 6% 11% 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,526) (683) (843) (342) (323) (513) (348) (1,057) (194) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 26% 25% 33% 26% 22% 28% 27% 34% 28% 21%
No 50% 52% 46% 53% 61% 50% 54% 44% 53% 49%
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 15% 15% 19% 14% 18% 16% 22%
Prefer not to say 6% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (506) (424) (415) (555) (513) (280) (318) (163) (675)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 26% 24% 30% 31% 24% 24%
No 50% 53% 39% 57% 52% 45%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 9% 19% 24%
Prefer not to say 6% 4% 10% 3% 6% %
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Unweighted N (1,526) (1,235) (291) (3871) (399) (750)
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59D. Justified Political Violence — Taking up arms against the government
Are there times when the following measures would be justified in order to protect the country from radical extremists?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 29% 18% 21% 29% 26% 14% 22% 17% 30%
No 47% 42% 51% 39% 36% 49% 64% 47% 51% 43%
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 29% 28% 20% 17% 24% 23% 21%
Prefer not to say 7% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,527) (685) (842) (341) (321) (513) (352) (1,060) (193) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 23% 22% 31% 22% 15% 31% 16% 30% 21% 23%
No 47% 56% 41% 47% 64% 39% 58% 37% 61% 43%
Not sure 23% 19% 23% 24% 18% 23% 21% 27% 14% 24%
Prefer not to say 7% 3% 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 7% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,527) (507) (426) (415) (558) (515) (281) (318) (164) (676)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 23% 24% 22% 25% 21% 23%
No 47% 50% 38% 59% 50% 40%
Not sure 23% 21% 30% 14% 25% 27%
Prefer not to say % 6% 11% 2% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Unweighted N (1,527) (1,238) (289) (372) (399) (750)
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59E. Justified Political Violence — Assassinating political officials
Are there times when the following measures would be justified in order to protect the country from radical extremists?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 15% 18% 13% 18% 24% 12% 7% 12% 18% 25%
No 61% 59% 64% 44% 48% 71% 80% 66% 55% 51%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 25% 21% 13% 8% 16% 19% 15%
Prefer not to say 7% 7% 7% 13% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (684) (845) (341) (323) (514) (351) (1,059) (195) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Yes 15% 19% 20% 10% 14% 12% 20% 19% 22% 10%
No 61% 63% 63% 66% 72% 69% 55% 58% 67% 64%
Not sure 16% 13% 13% 18% 11% 13% 19% 18% 8% 16%
Prefer not to say 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (507) (425) (416) (557) (514) (281) (320) (163) (675)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Yes 15% 13% 24% 24% 16% 11%
No 61% 67% 44% 62% 63% 61%
Not sure 16% 14% 23% 12% 15% 19%
Prefer not to say % 6% 9% 3% 6% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
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Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Unweighted N (1,529) (1,239) (290) (372) (400) (751)
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60. America More or Less Democratic
Do you think America is becoming a more democratic or less democratic country?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More democratic 19% 21% 16% 25% 30% 13% 7% 16% 23% 21%
Less democratic 58% 60% 56% 41% 42% 67% 78% 62% 42% 51%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 34% 28% 20% 15% 21% 35% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (685) (850) (345) (319) (516) (355) (1,062) (197) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
More democratic 19% 23% 23% 14% 16% 15% 27% 21% 19% 15%
Less democratic 58% 60% 61% 61% 64% 71% 52% 61% 61% 56%
Not sure 24% 17% 15% 25% 20% 14% 21% 18% 20% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (509) (426) (417) (558) (518) (281) (322) (163) (679)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
More democratic 19% 17% 23% 22% 26% 13%
Less democratic 58% 62% 43% 64% 56% 56%
Not sure 24% 20% 34% 14% 18% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (1,244) (291) (371) (402) (756)
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61. Likelihood of America No Longer Being a Democracy
In your view, how likely is it that America will cease to be a democracy in the future?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very likely 18% 20% 16% 13% 22% 19% 16% 17% 17% 19%
Somewhat likely 31% 34% 29% 30% 31% 28% 37% 34% 32% 23%
Likely 49% 54% 45% 43% 53% 47% 53% 51% 49% 42%
Not very likely 18% 20% 17% 21% 14% 19% 19% 18% 14% 23%
Not likely at all 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 4%
Unlikely 25% 29% 23% 27% 20% 28% 27% 26% 23% 27%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 30% 27% 25% 19% 24% 28% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,537) (685) (852) (346) (320) (517) (354) (1,064) (196) (155)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Very likely 18% 20% 22% 15% 15% 23% 15% 21% 19% 18%
Somewhat likely 31% 35% 31% 34% 38% 28% 34% 35% 41% 26%
Likely 49% 55% 53% 49% 53% 51% 49% 56% 60% 44%
Not very likely 18% 17% 18% 22% 19% 19% 20% 18% 16% 19%
Not likely at all 7% 8% 10% 6% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 6%
Unlikely 25% 25% 28% 28% 28% 28% 29% 27% 22% 25%
Not sure 25% 21% 19% 23% 20% 21% 22% 17% 18% 32%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,537) (508) (427) (419) (559) (518) (282) (323) (162) (681)
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Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Very likely 18% 18% 18% 22% 17% 17%
Somewhat likely 31% 32% 27% 42% 36% 24%
Likely 49% 50% 45% 64% 53% 41%
Not very likely 18% 19% 15% 14% 21% 18%
Not likely at all % 8% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Unlikely 25% 27% 21% 22% 30% 24%
Not sure 25% 23% 33% 13% 17% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (1,245) (292) (370) (403) (758)
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62. America Better or Worse with More Powerful Politicians
Would America be better or worse off with more powerful political leaders who could enact policies with less involvement from the other branches of

government?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better off 16% 17% 14% 24% 20% 11% 10% 15% 19% 17%
Worse off 47% 52% 41% 30% 34% 58% 60% 52% 32% 37%
No different 13% 14% 12% 15% 16% 11% 10% 11% 16% 16%
Not sure 25% 16% 33% 31% 29% 20% 21% 22% 32% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (686) (844) (343) (318) (514) (355) (1,061) (194) (153)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch
Better off 16% 21% 16% 13% 15% 12% 21% 20% 23% 10%
Worse off 47% 46% 53% 51% 54% 61% 42% 46% 55% 46%
No different 13% 10% 11% 16% 11% 9% 15% 16% 8% 13%
Not sure 25% 23% 20% 20% 20% 18% 23% 17% 14% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,530) (509) (424) (417) (558) (519) (277) (319) (164) (680)
Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Better off 16% 15% 19% 25% 19% 10%
Worse off 47% 53% 26% 49% 49% 45%
No different 13% 12% 17% 12% 16% 12%
Not sure 25% 20% 38% 14% 17% 33%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Voter Registration Watched Jan. 6 Hearings
Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (1,244) (286) (371) (399) (754)
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63. Likelihood of American Civil War

- 20220610

In your view, how likely is it that there will be a civil war in the United States in your lifetime?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very likely 13% 14% 12% 15% 17% 12% 8% 13% 7% 12%
Somewhat likely 33% 32% 35% 33% 38% 32% 30% 33% 37% 35%
Likely 46% 46% 47% 48% 55% 44% 38% 46% 44% 47%
Not very likely 26% 29% 22% 23% 20% 25% 35% 26% 21% 26%
Not likely at all 10% 11% 8% 9% % 11% 11% 10% 8% 9%
Unlikely 36% 40% 30% 32% 27% 36% 46% 36% 29% 35%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 21% 18% 19% 17% 18% 27% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (685) (849) (343) (322) (515) (354) (1,062) (196) (154)
Party ID 2020 Vote Cable News
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump CNN Fox News MSNBC Don’t Watch

Very likely 13% 12% 18% 12% 9% 16% 9% 15% 12% 14%
Somewhat likely 33% 33% 34% 38% 33% 34% 32% 40% 40% 28%
Likely 46% 45% 52% 50% 42% 50% 41% 55% 52% 42%
Not very likely 26% 29% 23% 28% 30% 26% 30% 25% 22% 24%
Not likely at all 10% 9% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10%
Unlikely 36% 38% 35% 36% 41% 36% 40% 34% 30% 34%
Not sure 19% 17% 12% 14% 17% 13% 19% 11% 18% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,634)  (512)  (425)  (415)  (560) (516) (281) (322) (164) (677)
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Voter Registration

Watched Jan. 6 Hearings

Total Registered Not registered Watched live Watched news coverage No
Very likely 13% 12% 17% 14% 12% 13%
Somewhat likely 33% 34% 30% 42% 36% 27%
Likely 46% 46% 47% 56% 48% 40%
Not very likely 26% 27% 21% 26% 30% 22%
Not likely at all 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11%
Unlikely 36% 37% 29% 34% 38% 33%
Not sure 19% 17% 24% 10% 13% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,534) (1,245) (289) (373) (401) (754)
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